

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
DR. JOSE FABELLA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
Accounting Office
M a n i l a

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
02/28/18	Balance Forwarded							1,935,696.33
03/06/18	SAA # 2018-03-0390	1,050,000.00						2,985,696.33
	SAA # 2018-03-0605	1,000,000.00						3,985,696.33
		adjusted from Jan.	01/29/18	Aurelia Cogonon Biarcal	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,764.00	3,983,932.33
			03/01/18	Jessa Simballana Perin	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	3,982,228.33
			03/01/18	Rose Ann Gania Resuello	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,981,738.33
			03/01/18	Irish Talbo Solina	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	3,980,738.33
			03/01/18	Reynardelyn Silvano Acogido	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,980,238.33
			03/01/18	Gretchen Maranan Capuno	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,979,888.33
			03/01/18	Ghia Paz Gloda Pereras	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,979,623.33
			03/01/18	Ghia Paz Gloda Pereras	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,979,133.33
			03/01/18	Edna Valles Mayores	Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,977,698.33
			03/01/18	Edna Valles Mayores	Laguna	Ultrasound	350.00	3,977,348.33
			03/01/18	Michelle Umbay Glory	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,975,648.33
			03/01/18	Josie Fajardo Nabual	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	570.00	3,975,078.33
			03/01/18	Honey Perez Loyola	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	795.00	3,974,283.33
			03/01/18	Honey Perez Loyola	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	3,973,783.33
			03/01/18	Raven Reodique Leonardo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,973,293.33
			03/01/18	Axhel James Duque Toribio	Marikina City	Laboratory Procedure	640.00	3,972,653.33
			03/01/18	Michelle Babes Guevarra Sobrepeña	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	3,972,328.33
			03/01/18	Apareil Claro	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,106.00	3,970,222.33
			03/01/18	Apareil Claro	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,969,972.33
			03/01/18	Lerma Maclang Sarmiento	Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	3,968,437.33
			03/01/18	Lerma Maclang Sarmiento	Bulacan	ECG	200.00	3,968,237.33
			03/01/18	Lerma Maclang Sarmiento	Bulacan	X-Ray	140.00	3,968,097.33
			03/01/18	Mary Bien Comandante Custodio	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	3,967,597.33
			03/01/18	Marithess Quirante Bacuna	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,967,332.33
			03/01/18	Mysel Sayno Fernandez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	3,967,007.33
			03/01/18	Annabel Magdaet Regal	Malabon City	Ultrasound	990.00	3,966,017.33

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/01/18	Rosebelen Acebuche Orsaiz	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	885.00	3,965,132.33	
			03/01/18	Edna Almiñe Cuadra	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,964,614.33	
			03/02/18	Mary Ann Delerio Bacla-an	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,962,914.33	
			03/02/18	Lhiza Escol Multo	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	3,962,734.33	
			03/02/18	Regielyn Muñoz Raymundo	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,121.00	3,961,613.33	
			03/02/18	Regielyn Muñoz Raymundo	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,961,123.33	
			03/02/18	Rosalinda Datiles Baquiran	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,139.00	3,957,984.33	
			03/02/18	Rodelen Rios Espolong	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,956,549.33	
			03/02/18	Annalyn Caones Pejo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	3,956,224.33	
			03/02/18	Annalyn Caones Pejo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,955,724.33	
			03/01/18	Pao Ryann Jintalan Burdamonte	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	2,150.00	3,953,574.33	
			03/01/18	May Sevilla Catindig	Kawit, cavite	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	3,953,209.33	
			03/01/18	Eflida Morados Diaz	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,233.05	3,951,976.28	
			03/01/18	Kirk Adams Del Rosario Cuyno	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,385.91	3,950,590.37	
			03/02/18	Meryl Haboc Rubio	Sorsogon City	Hospital Bill	1,052.80	3,949,537.57	
			03/02/18	Maria Ethel Velarde Almiñe	Laguna	Hospital Bill	371.85	3,949,165.72	
			03/02/18	Ruth Leyes Janeo	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,462.51	3,945,703.21	
			03/02/18	Apple Tambal Bendaña	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	768.00	3,944,935.21	
			03/02/18	Apple Tambal Bendaña	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,944,445.21	
			03/02/18	Lyn Jacob Pagaduan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,943,010.21	
			03/02/18	Catherine Erro Arce	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	490.00	3,942,520.21	
			03/02/18	Shiela Rhie Ultra Ilagan	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,942,030.21	
			03/02/18	Camille Pingco Lapeña	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,940,595.21	
			03/02/18	Gratel Labay Covar	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,940,330.21	
			03/02/18	María Luisa Ambil Hartshorn	Occidental Mindoro	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,940,170.21	
			03/03/18	Jenelyn Maribao Loberas	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,938,406.21	
			03/03/18	Jenelyn Maribao Loberas	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,938,156.21	
			03/03/18	Maryclaire Acoba Lucon	San Juan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,368.00	3,936,788.21	
			03/03/18	Rosalinda Yuson Luna	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	3,935,253.21	
			03/03/18	Rosalinda Yuson Luna	Manila	X-Ray	140.00	3,935,113.21	
			03/03/18	Rosalinda Mauricio Torres	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	3,934,893.21	
			03/03/18	John Ryiely Quilaton Francisco	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,851.36	3,933,041.85	
			03/03/18	Roditha Bernalte Sagrit	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,497.03	3,931,544.82	
			03/03/18	Ephraim John Bernalte Sagrit	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	250.00	3,931,294.82	
			03/05/18	Aivie Barraza Albarido	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,931,029.82	
			03/05/18	Narie Lhen Bayani Roson	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,575.00	3,929,454.82	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/05/18	Mary Joy Guillero David	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	918.00	3,928,536.82	
			03/05/18	Cristelle Joy Tunday Aragon	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,927,101.82	
			03/05/18	Cristelle Joy Tunday Aragon	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,926,611.82	
			03/05/18	Marissa Emar Delfino	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,924,847.82	
			03/05/18	Marissa Emar Delfino	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,924,357.82	
			03/05/18	Romalene Reyes San Antonio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,923,867.82	
			03/05/18	Meryl Haboc Rubio	Sorsogon City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,923,707.82	
			03/05/18	Lara Mae Carosol Platitas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	543.00	3,923,164.82	
			03/05/18	Shiela Gabriel Canta	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,921,729.82	
			03/01/18	Annalyn Orense Soriano	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,885.00	3,919,844.82	
			03/01/18	Donna Hautea Rejano	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,745.00	3,918,099.82	
			03/01/18	Irene Miral Umbay	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,495.00	3,916,604.82	
			03/01/18	Irene Miral Umbay	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,916,354.82	
			03/01/18	Stephanie Baligasa Flores	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,346.00	3,914,008.82	
			03/01/18	Lyn Jacob Pagaduan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	3,912,923.82	
			03/01/18	Lyn Jacob Pagaduan	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	3,912,723.82	
			03/01/18	Lyn Jacob Pagaduan	Quezon City	X-Ray	140.00	3,912,583.82	
			03/01/18	Marikit Francisco Pontenciano	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,866.90	3,910,716.92	
			03/01/18	Sheila May Marzado Adorio	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	1,426.83	3,909,290.09	
			03/01/18	Dennis Adorio Infante Jr.	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	11,704.54	3,897,585.55	
			03/01/18	Erica Jane Arcenal Mananggo	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	2,006.50	3,895,579.05	
			03/01/18	Kyler Marco Mananggo Ligao	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	10,753.20	3,884,825.85	
			03/02/18	Jadelyn Gurapo Sola	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,508.77	3,880,317.08	
			03/02/18	Maria Luisa Ambil Hartshorn	Occidental Mindoro	Hospital Bill	5,453.00	3,874,864.08	
			03/02/18	Kalyx Velarde Almiñe	Laguna	Hospital Bill	2,420.79	3,872,443.29	
			03/02/18	Mohammad Balawag	Port Area, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,327.18	3,871,116.11	
			03/02/18	Coline Madriñan Ranque	Laguna	Hospital Bill	5,509.32	3,865,606.79	
			03/02/18	Dexierie Yunah Pomperada Aquino	Pasig City	Hospital Bill	3,273.39	3,862,333.40	
			03/02/18	Arjy Janeo Fajardo	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	18,530.19	3,843,803.21	
			03/02/18	Evelyn Latina Corres	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,051.43	3,838,751.78	
			03/02/18	Jerilyn Madriñan Ranque	Laguna	Hospital Bill	9,859.36	3,828,892.42	
			03/02/18	Jmar Ram Lukas Isaac Garcia Mutuc	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	7,858.50	3,821,033.92	
			03/04/18	Cathyrn Jayne Cuilao	Marikina City	Hospital Bill	1,166.53	3,819,867.39	
			03/04/18	Johana Mikaela Ausa Macario	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	9,549.11	3,810,318.28	
			03/04/18	Lenny Garcia Manuel	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	5,110.97	3,805,207.31	
			03/05/18	Mary Grace Fabula Maiso	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	686.00	3,804,521.31	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/05/18	Marjorie Salomon Cañeza	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,803,086.31	
			03/05/18	Marjorie Salomon Cañeza	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,802,736.31	
			03/05/18	Jennifer Cervantes Bustamante	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,802,246.31	
			03/05/18	Leanna Mae Villar Eustaquio	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,801,996.31	
			03/05/18	Ailene Koh Embuscado	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,269.00	3,799,727.31	
			03/05/18	Florentina Rico Tecson	Cavite	Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,798,677.31	
			03/05/18	Florentina Rico Tecson	Cavite	ECG	200.00	3,798,477.31	
			03/05/18	Florentina Rico Tecson	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,025.00	3,797,452.31	
			03/01/18	Cristina Prisco Bosbos	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,797,292.31	
			03/01/18	Cristina Prisco Bosbos	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,796,802.31	
			03/01/18	Thalia Jane Dela Cruz Florentino	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	1,432.37	3,795,369.94	
			03/02/18	Analyn Morales Bayson	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,250.00	3,794,119.94	
			03/02/18	Pricilla Tuazon Roque	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,793,769.94	
			03/05/18	Angel Villanueva Dela Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	7,928.05	3,785,841.89	
			03/05/18	Ma. Tereza Zaragoza Villanueva	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,884.87	3,782,957.02	
			03/05/18	Jasmine Bendo Machera	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,782,607.02	
			03/05/18	Rizza Novelo Yagumyum	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	3,782,257.02	
			03/05/18	Fatima Trumata Bongalon	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,009.00	3,781,248.02	
			03/06/18	Adilyn Joy Nava Turbanada	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	3,780,050.02	
			03/06/18	Adilyn Joy Nava Turbanada	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,779,800.02	
			03/06/18	Mercy Vargas Corminal	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,399.00	3,778,401.02	
			03/06/18	Shiela Marie Caburog Callao	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,778,136.02	
			03/06/18	Shiela Marie Caburog Callao	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,777,886.02	
			03/06/18	Welyn Obienda Miscampo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	3,777,666.02	
			03/06/18	Rinalyn Dalura	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,214.00	3,776,452.02	
			03/06/18	Rengielyn Cayetano Nave	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,774,688.02	
			03/06/18	Rengielyn Cayetano Nave	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,774,438.02	
			03/06/18	Christine Ynere Dionisio	Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	3,773,448.02	
			03/06/18	Rodelyn Figueroa Lafue	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,324.00	3,771,124.02	
			03/06/18	Shelie Joy Catuday Prodigalidad	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,769,360.02	
			03/06/18	Nelissa Asis Pujalte	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	3,165.00	3,766,195.02	
			03/06/18	Mitshe Kibra Abella	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	990.00	3,765,205.02	
			03/06/18	Florna Manulit Torres	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,764,940.02	
			03/06/18	Salima Gallardo Omar	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	990.82	3,763,949.20	
			03/06/18	Jessa Ayag De Guzman	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	600.00	3,763,349.20	
			03/06/18	Fatty Jane Baron Bardeloza	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,761,649.20	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/06/18	Regielyn Muñoz Raymundo	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,760,214.20	
			03/06/18	Jessica Haz Fontaron	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,758,514.20	
			03/06/18	Maxine Soriano Costillas	Laguna	Hospital Bill	48,991.52	3,709,522.68	
			03/06/18	Febry Ark Tawa-ay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	6,448.73	3,703,073.95	
			03/06/18	Ilyn Hilario Legaspi	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	2,556.00	3,700,517.95	
			03/06/18	Ilyn Hilario Legaspi	Taguig City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,700,267.95	
			03/06/18	Juvelyn Dela Cerna Lagunday	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,700,002.95	
			03/06/18	Rosegie Matinong Saligumba	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,015.00	3,698,987.95	
			03/06/18	Maribel Butlig Estilloro	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,698,497.95	
			03/06/18	Jobelen Pitariel	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,696,733.95	
			03/06/18	Anne Klein Manuel Sebastian	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,696,215.95	
			03/06/18	Jobelle Docog Barcillano	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,695,965.95	
			03/06/18	Arlene Napili Dique	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,589.00	3,693,376.95	
			03/06/18	Lady Lhen Bayani Guanzon	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,693,126.95	
			03/06/18	Lady Lhen Bayani Guanzon	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,693,006.95	
			03/06/18	Dyna Marie Amigo Bedeo	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	16,537.17	3,676,469.78	
			03/06/18	Rhodora Villaflor Tubieron	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	5,775.26	3,670,694.52	
			03/06/18	Lexus Rohan Dequito Manalang	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	9,191.06	3,661,503.46	
			03/07/18	Sebastian Guiron Ancero	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	11,295.24	3,650,208.22	
			03/07/18	Celeste Lagula Olido	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,600.00	3,648,608.22	
			03/07/18	Rachel Corpuz Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	3,648,158.22	
			03/07/18	Rachel Corpuz Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,647,668.22	
			03/07/18	Melanie Sosito Medina	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	406.00	3,647,262.22	
			03/07/18	Nelissa Asis Pujalte	Parañaque City	X-Ray	126.00	3,647,136.22	
			03/07/18	Mary Jane Fernandez Soriano	Malabon City	Ultrasound	735.00	3,646,401.22	
			03/07/18	Maricon Urdilas Alcantara	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,646,136.22	
			03/07/18	Mary Joy Sia Laquindanum	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,644,577.22	
			03/07/18	Mary Joy Sia Laquindanum	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,644,327.22	
			03/07/18	June Angeline Cristobal Cabus	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,642,768.22	
			03/07/18	Boy Prino	Rizal	Hospital Bill	1,928.09	3,640,840.13	
			03/07/18	Boy Prino	Rizal	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	3,639,890.13	
			03/07/18	Ma. Leney Rose Espeja Prino	Rizal	Hospital Bill	2,859.82	3,637,030.31	
			03/07/18	Althea Olmeda Requinto	Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,666.61	3,632,363.70	
			03/07/18	Annaliza Mondragon Buscay	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,631,873.70	
			03/07/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,631,753.70	
			03/07/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,631,263.70	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/07/18	Mary Jane Reyes Dizon	Manila	Hospital Bill	2,951.46	3,628,312.24	
			03/07/18	Apareil Claro	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	3,627,829.24	
			03/07/18	Ennalyn Ocampo Dela Sala	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,626,394.24	
			03/07/18	Rizza Lignes Garamay	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,626,129.24	
			03/07/18	Clarize Jessica Pasagui Nicol	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,624,694.24	
			03/07/18	Evelyn Angkot De Guia	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,624,444.24	
			03/07/18	Lerma Maclang Sarmiento	Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,280.00	3,623,164.24	
			03/02/18	Eva Carandang Selga	Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	3,040.00	3,620,124.24	
			03/02/18	Eva Carandang Selga	Bulacan	ECG	200.00	3,619,924.24	
			03/02/18	Eva Carandang Selga	Bulacan	Transvaginal Ultrasound	350.00	3,619,574.24	
			03/02/18	Eva Carandang Selga	Bulacan	Whole Abdomen Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,618,524.24	
			03/02/18	Florida Gonzales Morada	Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	565.00	3,617,959.24	
			03/02/18	Rosegie Matinong Saligumba	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,570.00	3,616,389.24	
			03/02/18	Maria Morcillier Catampangan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,614,625.24	
			03/05/18	Leysam Almenario Ortego	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,614,135.24	
			03/05/18	Dianara Margallo Sinangote	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,049.00	3,613,086.24	
			03/06/18	Rachel Calicoy Rañada	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	3,611,551.24	
			03/06/18	Reina Marie Salili Rivera	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,609,992.24	
			03/07/18	Melanie Mercader Bogtong	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	3,608,457.24	
			03/07/18	Fritz Issel Delos Reyes Romasanta	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,608,192.24	
			03/07/18	Fritz Issel Delos Reyes Romasanta	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,607,692.24	
			03/07/18	Janeth Pastor Verdida	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,125.00	3,605,567.24	
			03/07/18	Janeth Pastor Verdida	Tondo, Manila	X-Ray	140.00	3,605,427.24	
			03/07/18	Janeth Pastor Verdida	Tondo, Manila	ECG	200.00	3,605,227.24	
			03/07/18	Lorna Bautistalla Galgo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,604,177.24	
			03/07/18	Lorna Bautistalla Galgo	Parañaque City	ECG	200.00	3,603,977.24	
			03/07/18	Lorna Bautistalla Galgo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	3,018.00	3,600,959.24	
			03/07/18	Cherry Amparo Velarde	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,599,259.24	
			03/07/18	Cherry Amparo Velarde	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,598,769.24	
			03/07/18	Rosavilla Federico Belaro	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	3,597,234.24	
			03/07/18	Rosavilla Federico Belaro	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	3,597,034.24	
			03/07/18	Rachel Charmaine Dingle Condes	Taguig City	Hospital Bill	2,201.21	3,594,833.03	
			03/08/18	Dores Tabianan Cordero	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,659.00	3,592,174.03	
			03/08/18	Romelene Reyes San Antonio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	3,591,434.03	
			03/08/18	Romalyn Tumada Sotto	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,591,314.03	
			03/08/18	Romalyn Tumada Sotto	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,590,824.03	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/08/18	Aurelia Cogonon Biarcal	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,590,334.03	
			03/08/18	Olivia Martinez Binlayo	Rizal	X-Ray	126.00	3,590,208.03	
			03/08/18	Olivia Martinez Binlayo	Rizal	ECG	200.00	3,590,008.03	
			03/08/18	Jenele Baron Ocson	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,588,308.03	
			03/08/18	Catherine Franco Ancheta	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,588,043.03	
			03/08/18	Apple Mitra Pineda	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,640.00	3,586,403.03	
			03/09/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,296.00	3,585,107.03	
			03/09/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,584,857.03	
			03/09/18	Mariel Briol Villarina	Imus, cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,584,367.03	
			03/09/18	Elsa Mary Jane Ballena Yapot	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,582,603.03	
			03/09/18	Frecy Pambujan Terencio	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,582,113.03	
			03/09/18	Perliza Ann Rivera Idor	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,076.00	3,581,037.03	
			03/09/18	Angela Diola Bauer	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	3,580,289.03	
			03/09/18	Annabelle Dones Abordo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	230.00	3,580,059.03	
			03/09/18	Annabelle Dones Abordo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,579,809.03	
			03/09/18	Melanie Requillo Degello	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-Ray	140.00	3,579,669.03	
			03/09/18	Lanie Negre Paculba	Imus, cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,579,419.03	
			03/09/18	Helen Fraganta Dacir	Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	3,578,334.03	
			03/09/18	Helen Fraganta Dacir	Bulacan	X-Ray	140.00	3,578,194.03	
			03/09/18	Helen Fraganta Dacir	Bulacan	Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,577,144.03	
			03/09/18	Rizza Novelo Yagumyum	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,575,709.03	
			03/09/18	Lhiza Escol Multo	Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	3,574,719.03	
			03/09/18	Jannette Navas Madredeo	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,574,454.03	
			03/09/18	Liezl Emelo Abello	Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,352.37	3,569,101.66	
			03/09/18	Allysa Sacdalan Rico	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	214.43	3,568,887.23	
			03/09/18	Necredef Mahinay Asingua	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	18,311.53	3,550,575.70	
			03/10/18	Jeizel Jane Jaralbe Libron	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,094.01	3,545,481.69	
			03/10/18	Irish Felicita Espiño	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,449.73	3,544,031.96	
			03/10/18	Paul Chester Felicita Espiño	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	2,728.16	3,541,303.80	
			03/10/18	Jelly Ann Lusuergo Valdez	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,617.44	3,538,686.36	
			03/10/18	Jany May Abad Delos Santos	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,689.00	3,535,997.36	
			03/10/18	Rogielyn Dosal Osuya	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,535,747.36	
			03/10/18	Rogielyn Dosal Osuya	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,534,188.36	
			03/10/18	Susie Quimora Quijano	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,139.00	3,531,049.36	
			03/10/18	Susie Quimora Quijano	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,530,799.36	
			03/10/18	Jendalyn Joy Oroncillo Jardin	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	3,530,084.36	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/11/18	Julie :Lano Cillano	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,529,924.36	
			03/11/18	Jaylen Grey Malinit Guevara	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	7,627.10	3,522,297.26	
			03/11/18	Elmarie Camitoc Bete	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	9,279.98	3,513,017.28	
			03/12/18	Jendalyn Joy Oroncillo Jardin	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,512,527.28	
			03/12/18	April Janine Teves Sigue	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	3,511,246.28	
			03/08/18	Marian Dalmacion Patilano	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,509,687.28	
			03/08/18	Marian Dalmacion Patilano	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,509,437.28	
			03/08/18	Mary Joy Guillero David	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,509,317.28	
			03/08/18	Mary Joy Guillero David	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,508,827.28	
			03/08/18	Rechelle Del Rosario Dalisay	Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,508,309.28	
			03/08/18	Rechelle Del Rosario Dalisay	Bulacan	Ultrasound	350.00	3,507,959.28	
			03/08/18	Renziel Balane Atuel	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	425.00	3,507,534.28	
			03/08/18	Nicole Banaag Jusayan	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,506,099.28	
			03/08/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,505,609.28	
			03/08/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,505,489.28	
			03/09/18	Princes Mae Luna	Imus, cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,504,054.28	
			03/09/18	Lucy Lucban Adarayan	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,503,704.28	
			03/09/18	Rosemarie Turla Manuel	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,499.00	3,502,205.28	
			03/09/18	Sherilyn Sablon Ilarde	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,501,715.28	
			03/09/18	Sherilyn Sablon Ilarde	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	3,501,615.28	
			03/09/18	Marmie Canoy Sodoso	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,500,180.28	
			03/09/18	Elena Aleria San Pedro	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,930.00	3,498,250.28	
			03/09/18	Bealynne Shayne Manapat	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,496,815.28	
			03/09/18	Bealynne Shayne Manapat	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,496,325.28	
			03/09/18	Margie Mirafuentes Comida	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,183.00	3,494,142.28	
			03/12/18	Ronelia Llego Silvano	Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,493,892.28	
			03/12/18	Ronelia Llego Silvano	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,049.00	3,492,843.28	
			03/12/18	Rosalinda Datiles Baquiran	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,492,593.28	
			03/12/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Manila	Ultrasound	1,000.00	3,491,593.28	
			03/12/18	Rosemaria David Damgo	Taguig City	Hospital Bill	1,696.78	3,489,896.50	
			03/12/18	June Angeline Cristobal Cabus	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,489,631.50	
			03/12/18	Mary Ann Cabras Garcia	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,489,141.50	
			03/12/18	Boy Libarra Auguis	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	2,079.47	3,487,062.03	
			03/12/18	Boy Libarra Auguis	Quezon City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	3,486,112.03	
			03/12/18	Maricel Libarra Auguis	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	837.43	3,485,274.60	
			03/12/18	Christel Rica Peregrino Mendoza	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	3,485,144.60	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/12/18	Jamaica De Luna Abella	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,483,380.60	
			03/12/18	Jamaica De Luna Abella	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,482,890.60	
			03/13/18	Arlene Jhane Piquero Villaester	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,481,126.60	
			03/13/18	Rosebelen Acebuche Orsaiz	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,480,636.60	
			03/08/18	Jenny San Diego Navarra	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	3,480,506.60	
			03/08/18	Anita Nazareno Topacio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,480,256.60	
			03/08/18	Eloiza Grace Tila-On Poleño	Quezon City	2D Echo	2,300.00	3,477,956.60	
			03/08/18	Jestie May Cagalpin Sapupo	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,477,466.60	
			03/08/18	Jennifer Salud Tejada	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,477,201.60	
			03/08/18	Mary Grace Camantigue Sarza	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,405.49	3,473,796.11	
			03/08/18	Mark Zamiel Angeles Batilaran	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	3,131.70	3,470,664.41	
			03/08/18	Charlene Caintoy Angeles	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	3,785.95	3,466,878.46	
			03/08/18	Myla Balanag Mangahas	Nueva Ecija	Hospital Bill	890.76	3,465,987.70	
			03/09/18	Edna Almiñe Cuadra	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,465,469.70	
			03/09/18	Joan Nierva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,465,204.70	
			03/09/18	Joan Nierva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,464,714.70	
			03/12/18	Pauline Blanca De Guzman Lopez	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,464,464.70	
			03/12/18	Rosemarie Ocuaman Melendez	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,054.00	3,462,410.70	
			03/12/18	Rosemarie Ocuaman Melendez	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,462,060.70	
			03/12/18	Jero Garan Santuyo	Manila	X-Ray	224.00	3,461,836.70	
			03/12/18	Shiela Morales Daza	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,076.00	3,460,760.70	
			03/12/18	Sharen Kaye Pormalejo	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,460,510.70	
			03/12/18	Romelene Reyes San Antonio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	3,460,290.70	
			03/13/18	Sharon Fernandez Joseph	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,458,526.70	
			03/13/18	Diana Ogale Germones	Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	3,458,346.70	
			03/13/18	Jestie May Cagalpin Sapupo	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,458,081.70	
			03/13/18	Rose Ann Gania Resuello	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,021.00	3,456,060.70	
			03/13/18	Rose Ann Gania Resuello	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	3,455,320.70	
			03/13/18	Yrish Aubrey Gollayan	Taguig City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,454,270.70	
			03/13/18	Rose Ann De Paz Valcurza	Manila	Breast Ultrasound	1,400.00	3,452,870.70	
			03/13/18	Rose Ann De Paz Valcurza	Manila	X-Ray	420.00	3,452,450.70	
			03/14/18	Rochelle Donghit Gervacio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,088.00	3,450,362.70	
			03/14/18	Ariane Marie Lambang Pecayo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,358.00	3,449,004.70	
			03/14/18	Ariane Marie Lambang Pecayo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,448,514.70	
			03/14/18	Rose Ann Aliganza De Guzman	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,448,264.70	
			03/14/18	Rose Ann Aliganza De Guzman	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	3,447,549.70	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/14/18	Jessieca Huertas Sanchez	Manila	Hospital Bill	5,098.75	3,442,450.95	
			03/14/18	Marilou Anlio Antipolo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	465.00	3,441,985.95	
			03/14/18	Marilou Anlio Antipolo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,441,495.95	
			03/08/18	Gemimah Renesmee Quindoza Apen	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	103,341.47	3,338,154.48	
			03/09/18	Rudolph Aromin Ladrangan	Zambales	X-Ray	140.00	3,338,014.48	
			03/09/18	Rudolph Aromin Ladrangan	Zambales	Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,336,964.48	
			03/09/18	Rudolph Aromin Ladrangan	Zambales	Laboratory Procedure	1,760.00	3,335,204.48	
			03/09/18	Roelda Atacador Ladrangan	Zambales	Laboratory Procedure	2,025.00	3,333,179.48	
			03/12/18	Angelica Dolar Papio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,331,744.48	
			03/12/18	Angelica Dolar Papio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,331,254.48	
			03/13/18	Cally Atheena Nadal Cecilio	Parañaque City	Scrotal Ultrasound	560.00	3,330,694.48	
			03/13/18	Carie Nadal Cecilio	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,329,259.48	
			03/13/18	Reshell Dayao Roque	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	3,329,119.48	
			03/13/18	Marissa Garcia Masapol	Batangas	Pap Smear	180.00	3,328,939.48	
			03/13/18	Marissa Garcia Masapol	Batangas	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,328,799.48	
			03/13/18	Annabelle Angeles Belardo	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,328,659.48	
			03/13/18	Marystel Emperado Monterola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,327,224.48	
			03/13/18	Abegail Tirado Pinca	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,325,789.48	
			03/13/18	Margie Sarong Tumactag	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	3,324,838.48	
			03/13/18	Prince Jianne Bagat	Manila	Hospital Bill	368.67	3,324,469.81	
			03/14/18	Beverlyn Labaca Pabayos	Parañaque City	ECG	250.00	3,324,219.81	
			03/14/18	Beverlyn Labaca Pabayos	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,568.00	3,322,651.81	
			03/14/18	Estrellita Fernandez Hernandez	Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,495.00	3,321,156.81	
			03/14/18	Danielle Kaeden Chan Mabilog	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	3,320,826.81	
			03/14/18	Ladwina Dimdam Angeles	Port Area, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,320,686.81	
			03/14/18	Marivic Basmayor Medilo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,319,127.81	
			03/14/18	Marivic Basmayor Medilo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,318,877.81	
			03/14/18	Paul Carl Philip Jimenez	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	750.28	3,318,127.53	
			03/14/18	Florna Manulit Torres	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,317,862.53	
			03/14/18	Norbias Makasugat Bagisan	GMA, Cavite	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	3,316,912.53	
			03/14/18	Angel Dwin Bacubas Triñanes	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	3,316,164.53	
			03/14/18	Angel Dwin Bacubas Triñanes	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,315,674.53	
			03/14/18	Jenny Rose Herrera Manlolo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,315,409.53	
			03/14/18	Jenifer Faderanga Sunga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,315,269.53	
			03/14/18	Shiela Marie Dialino Olega	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,561.00	3,313,708.53	
			03/14/18	Elma Samalca Bandivas	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,313,588.53	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/14/18	Elma Samalca Bandivas	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,313,098.53	
			03/14/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Pills	140.00	3,312,958.53	
			03/12/18	Geraldine Zurbito Talde	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	2,459.00	3,310,499.53	
			03/12/18	Geraldine Zurbito Talde	Taguig City	Ultrasound	990.00	3,309,509.53	
			03/12/18	Diana Royna Guevarra Vence	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,309,244.53	
			03/12/18	Diana Royna Guevarra Vence	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,308,754.53	
			03/12/18	Joanna Rose Ilagan Hizon	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,076.00	3,307,678.53	
			03/13/18	Katherine Brion Macapagal	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,307,160.53	
			03/13/18	Mary Bien Comandante Custodio	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,307,100.53	
			03/13/18	Mary Bien Comandante Custodio	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	3,306,110.53	
			03/13/18	Aileen Galario Noche	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,305,620.53	
			03/13/18	Nejmi Sinajon Cervantes	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,459.00	3,304,161.53	
			03/13/18	Nejmi Sinajon Cervantes	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,303,811.53	
			03/13/18	Germaine Cotarez Jamolin	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	603.00	3,303,208.53	
			03/13/18	Julie Ann Cruzada Losala	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,302,718.53	
			03/13/18	Ryan Mae Juta Carlos	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,302,200.53	
			03/13/18	Ryan Mae Juta Carlos	Parañaque City	Pills	140.00	3,302,060.53	
			03/13/18	Aiza Sarmiento Villareal	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,300,501.53	
			03/13/18	Aiza Sarmiento Villareal	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,300,251.53	
			03/13/18	Roselyn Providencia	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,299,761.53	
			03/13/18	Maricon Urdilas Alcantara	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,299,496.53	
			03/13/18	Erfie Flores Brocoy	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,299,246.53	
			03/13/18	Killda Tanganim	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	890.00	3,298,356.53	
			03/13/18	Ailene Kho Embuscado	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	990.00	3,297,366.53	
			03/13/18	Ailene Kho Embuscado	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	889.00	3,296,477.53	
			03/13/18	Irene Llena Saul	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	3,295,727.53	
			03/13/18	Irene Llena Saul	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,293,963.53	
			03/13/18	Kristaline Ferrer Delos Santos	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,991.00	3,290,972.53	
			03/13/18	Kristaline Ferrer Delos Santos	Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,290,622.53	
			03/13/18	Ennalyn Ocampo Dela Sala	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,290,132.53	
			03/13/18	Melissa Sinamban Espino	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,289,642.53	
			03/13/18	Eva Carandang Selga	Bulacan	Hospital Bill	488.98	3,289,153.55	
			03/14/18	Erica Tiblani Binaday	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,287,718.55	
			03/14/18	Genea Reyes Obina	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,568.00	3,285,150.55	
			03/14/18	Genea Reyes Obina	Dasmariñas, Cavite	X-Ray	140.00	3,285,010.55	
			03/14/18	Genea Reyes Obina	Dasmariñas, Cavite	ECG	200.00	3,284,810.55	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/14/18	Shiela Morales Daza	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,284,545.55	
			03/14/18	Vernadeth Tasuac Del Valle	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,282,781.55	
			03/14/18	Vernadeth Tasuac Del Valle	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,282,531.55	
			03/14/18	Josephine Tacan Taghap	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	3,282,281.55	
			03/14/18	Josephine Tacan Taghap	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	3,281,291.55	
			03/14/18	Aira Samonte Encarnacion	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,280,801.55	
			03/14/18	Kendra Louise Durana Bisunia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,766.99	3,277,034.56	
			03/15/18	Jona Molido Nodalo	Manila	Hospital Bill	1,627.74	3,275,406.82	
			03/15/18	Boy Bohol	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,833.99	3,272,572.83	
			03/15/18	Rubilyn Tigas Quiroz	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	3,272,392.83	
			03/15/18	Asher Paul Laurel Gabuat	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	740.00	3,271,652.83	
			03/15/18	Rosyl Paaño Ordoño	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	3,271,432.83	
			03/15/18	Lourdes Perante Beltran	Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	3,740.00	3,267,692.83	
			03/15/18	Lourdes Perante Beltran	Rizal	Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,266,642.83	
			03/15/18	Lourdes Perante Beltran	Rizal	X-Ray	140.00	3,266,502.83	
			03/15/18	Sherlyn Aureo Araza	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	3,266,302.83	
			03/15/18	Gean Alburo Villaceran	Imus, cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,266,142.83	
			03/16/18	Mary Grace Batchinitcha Rondez	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	5,714.87	3,260,427.96	
			03/16/18	Crescencia Del Mundo Martinez	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,035.00	3,257,392.96	
			03/16/18	Lynie Guile Timtim	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,256,902.96	
			03/16/18	Lyka Montejar Pacis	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,078.00	3,255,824.96	
			03/16/18	Romelyn Caisip Santos	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,255,764.96	
			03/16/18	Marjorie Cangayo	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	3,255,454.96	
			03/16/18	Staphanie Fulgar Herran	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,255,334.96	
			03/16/18	Mayraflor Montesino Maantos	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,254,844.96	
			03/16/18	Pemilyn Relojas Casaysay	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,254,579.96	
			03/16/18	Gracelilia Cajeda Hermosa	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,824.00	3,252,755.96	
			03/16/18	Gracelilia Cajeda Hermosa	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,252,265.96	
			03/16/18	Retchel Seroy Mepranum	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,250,830.96	
			03/16/18	Janine Dy Balwit	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,249,271.96	
			03/16/18	Nelia Servano Dapog	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	2,568.00	3,246,703.96	
			03/16/18	Nelia Servano Dapog	Taguig City	X-Ray	140.00	3,246,563.96	
			03/16/18	Nelia Servano Dapog	Taguig City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,246,213.96	
			03/16/18	Nelia Servano Dapog	Taguig City	ECG	200.00	3,246,013.96	
			03/16/18	Cherry Illut Alolor	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,244,454.96	
			03/16/18	Deoly Ann Sabido Vergara	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,243,964.96	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/06/18	Marilou Senangote Rodriguez	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,243,446.96	
			03/16/18	Rose Abajab Selecia	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,243,196.96	
			03/06/18	Marisol Leonor Mendoza	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,241,637.96	
			03/06/18	Grace Gonzaga Tolentino	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,010.98	3,236,626.98	
			03/06/18	Girl Angio Alindogan	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,881.59	3,232,745.39	
			03/06/18	Ma. Cristina Angio Alindogan	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,625.72	3,231,119.67	
			03/13/18	Jho-An Alvarez Brizo	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,230,629.67	
			03/13/18	Jenyfer Dela Rosa Jose	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,229,194.67	
			03/13/18	Mery Jane Ocate Malabanan	Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	3,228,204.67	
			03/13/18	Kurt Kenshie Lojena Garsain	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	463.79	3,227,740.88	
			03/13/18	Aiza Sarmiento Villareal	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,226,305.88	
			03/13/18	Jhearcy Mie Lojena Garsain	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	443.01	3,225,862.87	
			03/13/18	Jennifer Delgado Ilagan	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	363.00	3,225,499.87	
			03/13/18	Jessica Deimoy Cibog	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	823.00	3,224,676.87	
			03/13/18	Irene Toyco Castillo	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,223,241.87	
			03/13/18	Elaine Soliman Gonzaga	Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	3,223,101.87	
			03/13/18	Alma Agmer Harry	Valenzuela City	IUD Removal	300.00	3,222,801.87	
			03/13/18	Jessa Lopez Manlangit	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,222,551.87	
			03/13/18	Jessa Lopez Manlangit	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	670.00	3,221,881.87	
			03/13/18	Sherylene Maulion Fajutagana	Taguig City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,221,681.87	
			03/13/18	Maricel Aguirre Escorial	Parañaque City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	3,221,541.87	
			03/16/18	Diana Rose Abancio Magdato	Dasmariñas, Cavite	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	3,221,401.87	
			03/16/18	Moses-Paula Abustan Serrano	Marikina City	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	3,220,450.87	
			03/16/18	Jowina Villegas Rosero	Imus, cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,218,686.87	
			03/16/18	Jowina Villegas Rosero	Imus, cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,218,436.87	
			03/16/18	Joan Nierva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,218,316.87	
			03/16/18	Joan Nierva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,217,826.87	
			03/16/18	Danica Vega Manahan	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,217,686.87	
			03/16/18	Mirasol Rizaldo Cruz	Manila	Ultrasound	1,200.00	3,216,486.87	
			03/16/18	Jovelyn Ventura Mendiola	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,214,927.87	
			03/16/18	Maria Rosario Saavedra Palajos	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,214,437.87	
			03/16/18	Jeizel Jane Jaralbe Libron	Pasig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,213,002.87	
			03/16/18	Arlyn Gallego Reboton	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,211,567.87	
			03/16/18	Lovely Elaine Matangga Malacas	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,211,367.87	
			03/16/18	Chiradee Cabbab Funa	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,211,227.87	
			03/17/18	Luzvina Rawan Urdanilla	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,125.00	3,210,102.87	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/17/18	Patricia Niepes Sollano	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	717.23	3,209,385.64	
			03/17/18	John Dylan Sollano	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	255.75	3,209,129.89	
			03/17/18	Juvelyn Monrayo Macavinta	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	739.38	3,208,390.51	
			03/18/18	Jennifer Ababat Abuyo	Rizal	Hospital Bill	5,149.64	3,203,240.87	
			03/18/18	Gabriel Zane Encio Reposar	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	11,113.29	3,192,127.58	
			03/18/18	Noralyn Fernandez Cañeza	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	1,119.64	3,191,007.94	
			03/18/18	Rochelle Tomenio Calilung	Port Area, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,901.96	3,189,105.98	
			03/18/18	Margarita Galgo Aguilar	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,609.29	3,187,496.69	
			03/18/18	Rosana Mutcho Autajay	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	5,220.29	3,182,276.40	
			03/18/18	Merla Panapanaan Pelayo	Cavite	Hospital Bill	18,689.47	3,163,586.93	
			03/19/18	Marylen Sarmiento Galisim	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	3,162,596.93	
			03/19/18	Marylen Sarmiento Galisim	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	3,162,416.93	
			03/19/18	Chesca Garcia Bonaobra	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,160,652.93	
			03/19/18	Jennifer Jaconto Ilagan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,160,162.93	
			03/19/18	Lovely Grace Royo Avenido	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	671.00	3,159,491.93	
			03/19/18	Jennifer Dizon Francisco	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,157,727.93	
			03/19/18	Jenele Baron Ocson	Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	3,156,987.93	
			03/19/18	Mary Jane Batistil Saludo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,155,428.93	
			03/19/18	Sampaguita Villareal Torres	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	3,155,288.93	
			03/19/18	Ma. Christina Visayas Dansico	Imus, cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,128.00	3,153,160.93	
			03/19/18	Josefa Castillo Almonte	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,153,020.93	
			03/19/18	Veronica Medina Velarde	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,283.00	3,150,737.93	
			03/19/18	Josephine Milca Escamilla	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,095.00	3,148,642.93	
			03/19/18	Josephine Milca Escamilla	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,148,292.93	
			03/19/18	Maricris Joy Imperial Garcia	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	3,148,092.93	
			03/19/18	Abigail Yalong Solis	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,147,742.93	
			03/19/18	Abigail Yalong Solis	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,147,582.93	
			03/19/18	Jaysel Obayan Ferrer	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	3,146,842.93	
			03/19/18	Rosemarie Bartolome Selga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	3,146,102.93	
			03/19/18	Rosemarie Bartolome Selga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,145,837.93	
			03/19/18	Ria Ragel Zulueta	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	405.00	3,145,432.93	
			03/19/18	Catherine Franco Ancheta	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,144,942.93	
			03/19/18	Catherine Franco Ancheta	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,144,822.93	
			03/19/18	Evelyn Angkot De Guia	Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	3,144,082.93	
			03/15/18	Joanna Marie Soriano Zabala	Taguig City	Pap Smear	180.00	3,143,902.93	
			03/15/18	Joanna Marie Soriano Zabala	Taguig City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,143,762.93	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/15/18	Linette Piega Povadora	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,143,622.93	
			03/15/18	Danelyn Cortez Nosal	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,324.00	3,141,298.93	
			03/15/18	Leonisa Fernandez Leyson	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	3,139,763.93	
			03/15/18	Ferlynda Hertez Barrameda	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,139,563.93	
			03/15/18	Ferlynda Hertez Barrameda	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,139,503.93	
			03/15/18	Ferlynda Hertez Barrameda	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	3,139,323.93	
			03/16/18	Rosalyn Dauba Magayes	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,139,183.93	
			03/17/18	Hashim Rafaella Munda	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,009.24	3,135,174.69	
			03/17/18	Jucel Felizarta Quirimit	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,133,739.69	
			03/19/18	Vanessa Doctor	Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	3,132,999.69	
			03/19/18	Rafaela Lao Amante	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	3,132,509.69	
			03/19/18	Rafaela Lao Amante	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	3,130,805.69	
			03/19/18	Danica Mariano Gonzales	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,130,305.69	
			03/20/18	Julie Dadya-ahon Guin-niling	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,128,870.69	
			03/20/18	Kariza Francisco Amata	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	3,039.00	3,125,831.69	
			03/20/18	Jessica Deimoy Cibog	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,935.00	3,123,896.69	
			03/20/18	Rose Abajab Selecia	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,122,132.69	
			03/20/18	Venus Abogadie Mesina	Batangas	Hospital Bill	2,348.30	3,119,784.39	
			03/20/18	Verchalyn Joy Costas Abogadie	Batangas	Hospital Bill	2,316.73	3,117,467.66	
			03/21/18	Meljoy Mallari Garcia	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	779.64	3,116,688.02	
			03/21/18	Girl Garcia (A)	Cavite	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	3,115,738.02	
			03/21/18	Girl Garcia (B)	Cavite	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	3,114,788.02	
			03/21/18	Janice Alipao Domagtoy	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,113,024.02	
			03/21/18	Raven Reodique Leonardo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	3,112,844.02	
			03/21/18	Christina Ortiz Austria	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,112,594.02	
			03/21/18	Beberly Quiteves Ambo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,112,094.02	
			03/21/18	Lea Francisco Hermosilla	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,110,330.02	
			03/21/18	Kim Kesley Apan Soria	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,108,630.02	
			03/21/18	Janessa May Rojas Capulong	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	3,106,930.02	
			03/21/18	Jenelyn Caguindangan Castillo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,106,870.02	
			03/21/18	Jenelyn Caguindangan Castillo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,106,380.02	
			03/21/18	Mercy Sauce Sombero	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,015.00	3,104,365.02	
			03/21/18	Mary Ann Cabras Garcia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,104,205.02	
			03/14/18	Rei Ann Achico Aniceto	Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	3,104,065.02	
			03/14/18	Catherine Novillas Devierte	Pasig City	Ultrasound	740.00	3,103,325.02	
			03/14/18	Jerrylyn Bordado Mariño	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,103,125.02	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/14/18	Jerrylyn Bordado Mariño	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,102,775.02	
			03/14/18	Jerrylyn Bordado Mariño	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,102,715.02	
			03/14/18	Victorina Maglad Lumimod	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	3,102,575.02	
			03/14/18	Gennie Reforma Nacion	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,102,435.02	
			03/14/18	Janet Ruiz Calugay	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,102,235.02	
			03/14/18	Stephanie Dallaro Dag-ay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Insertion	200.00	3,102,035.02	
			03/14/18	Marilyn Paeste Africa	Mandaluyong City	Pap Smear	180.00	3,101,855.02	
			03/14/18	Marilyn Paeste Africa	Mandaluyong City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,101,715.02	
			03/14/18	Melody Boreros Torres	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,101,575.02	
			03/14/18	Juvy Amahan Buscayan	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,101,085.02	
			03/14/18	Peter Vharon Melitante Pampo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-Ray	224.00	3,100,861.02	
			03/14/18	Ma. Fe Agapito Babis	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	3,100,561.02	
			03/14/18	Jobelle Shanica Serilla	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	586.95	3,099,974.07	
			03/20/18	Girl Rivera	Cavite	Torch Assay	2,200.00	3,097,774.07	
			03/20/18	Jamellah Husoph Bula	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,096,215.07	
			03/20/18	Jamellah Husoph Bula	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,095,965.07	
			03/20/18	Joey Napagao Giganto	Pasig City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	3,095,905.07	
			03/20/18	Joey Napagao Giganto	Pasig City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	3,094,855.07	
			03/20/18	Analyn Dagodog Dionzon	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,093,420.07	
			03/20/18	Ghellie Rose Bueza Manalo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	990.00	3,092,430.07	
			03/20/18	Diana Manalo Barillo	Rizal	DMPA Re-supply	200.00	3,092,230.07	
			03/20/18	Mary Chris Velandria Herrero	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,091,712.07	
			03/20/18	Sandria Sanico Cortes	Imus, cavite	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	3,091,642.07	
			03/20/18	Liezel Alberco Umpad	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,091,502.07	
			03/20/18	Encie Flores Barrios	Quezon City	Pills	140.00	3,091,362.07	
			03/20/18	Aileen De Asis De Guzman	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,091,012.07	
			03/20/18	Margie Flores Montes	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,089,577.07	
			03/21/18	Harlene Geronimo Lamberte	Navotas City	IUD Removal	200.00	3,089,377.07	
			03/21/18	MA. Lita Barretto	Laguna	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,089,237.07	
			03/21/18	Rhey Patrick Macapagal Dela Cruz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	3,089,137.07	
			03/21/18	Miream Viconia Lico	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	3,088,977.07	
			03/21/18	Sanelyn Gay	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,087,542.07	
			03/08/18	Joana Marie Montilla Lanot	Carmona, Cavite	Hospital Bill	306.45	3,087,235.62	
			03/08/18	Xennel Naj Montilla Lanot	Carmona, Cavite	Hospital Bill	455.93	3,086,779.69	
			03/08/18	Cristine Hiteroza Dela Cruz	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,918.00	3,084,861.69	
			03/09/18	Meryl Haboc Rubio	Bibinchan, Sorsogon	Laboratory Procedure	555.00	3,084,306.69	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/09/18	Theresa Modesto Garcia	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	350.00	3,083,956.69	
			03/09/18	Jany May Abad Delos Santos	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,254.00	3,082,702.69	
			03/09/18	Nilda Turlaw Yulas	Caloocan City	X-Ray	140.00	3,082,562.69	
			03/09/18	Nilda Turlaw Yulas	Caloocan City	Chest Ultrasound	420.00	3,082,142.69	
			03/09/18	Cecile Del Rosario Punay	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,080,378.69	
			03/09/18	Glemarian Villamor Abay	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	2,240.68	3,078,138.01	
			03/09/18	Glemarica Villamor Abay	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	4,389.49	3,073,748.52	
			03/09/18	Edeliza Naval Quintana	General Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,073,498.52	
			03/09/18	Kristel Bandilla Cambel	Quezon City	Ultrasound	1,240.00	3,072,258.52	
			03/09/18	Kristel Bandilla Cambel	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,656.00	3,070,602.52	
			03/09/18	Lorna Bautistalla Galgo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,069,167.52	
			03/09/18	Mary Joy Calamayan Lachica	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,067,403.52	
			03/09/18	Clemer Jane Dizon Centeno	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	3,065,844.52	
			03/21/18	Chesca Garcia Bonaobra	Trece Martires, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,065,594.52	
			03/21/18	Alma Garcia Alcazar	Imus, cavite	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,065,454.52	
			03/21/18	Alma Garcia Alcazar	Imus, cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,240.00	3,063,214.52	
			03/22/18	Joan Nierva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,063,094.52	
			03/22/18	Melinda Bona Reyes	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	730.00	3,062,364.52	
			03/22/18	Jairo Emmanuel Olchondra Babor	Parañaque City	2D Echo	2,300.00	3,060,064.52	
			03/22/18	Rochelle Figuez Garcia	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,896.00	3,057,168.52	
			03/22/18	Jeanel Macaraeg Veloria	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	949.00	3,056,219.52	
			03/22/18	Sonia Lacea Pongase	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,054,784.52	
			03/22/18	Jenyfer Dela Rosa Jose	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,054,294.52	
			03/22/18	Jasmine Gallano Domingo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,053,776.52	
			03/22/18	Franchesca Shaine Bocar Dayap	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,836.00	3,050,940.52	
			03/22/18	Angelica Baniqued Sta. Maria	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,049,176.52	
			03/22/18	Angelica Baniqued Sta. Maria	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,048,926.52	
			03/22/18	Millicent Anne Sanuco-Teodocio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,443.00	3,047,483.52	
			03/22/18	Jalilah Rominimbang Diphangampong	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,076.70	3,046,406.82	
			03/22/18	Girl Rominimbang Diphangampong	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	950.66	3,045,456.16	
			03/22/18	Girl Rominimbang Diphangampong	Quiapo, Manila	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	3,044,506.16	
			03/06/18	Mary Rose Morales Prncillo	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	3,044,326.16	
			03/12/18	Rachelle Maang Alvarez	Intramuros, Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	3,043,336.16	
			03/12/18	Analyn Esguerra Florendo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,042,846.16	
			03/12/18	Loraine Bindo Ortega	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,041,082.16	
			03/12/18	Ma. Teresa Paguia	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,039,318.16	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/12/18	Jillian dela Peña Palmes	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,004.00	3,037,314.16	
			03/12/18	Maribeth Gayon Plaza	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,036,824.16	
			03/12/18	Jenelyn Caguindangan Castillo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,633.00	3,034,191.16	
			03/12/18	Rinaemel Lurian Manalang	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,032,427.16	
			03/12/18	Grace Dedula Son	Makati City	X-Ray	140.00	3,032,287.16	
			03/12/18	Grace Dedula Son	Makati City	ECG	200.00	3,032,087.16	
			03/13/18	Jennifer Dalumpines Cruzada	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,030,652.16	
			03/13/18	Jennifer Dalumpines Cruzada	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	3,030,162.16	
			03/13/18	Joanna Lavarro Sale	Dasmariñas, Cavite	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,030,022.16	
			03/13/18	Joann Piamonte Alfaro	Quiapo, Manila	Pills	140.00	3,029,882.16	
			03/13/18	Maria Jeneffer Dequiña Aguiluz	Parañaque City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,029,742.16	
			03/13/18	Ivy Florence Enciso Macatol	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,029,602.16	
			03/13/18	Ave Jane Palomares Tayom	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,401.00	3,028,201.16	
			03/13/18	Marecel Luis Banio	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	3,027,711.16	
			03/13/18	Marecel Luis Banio	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,026,276.16	
			03/13/18	Roxanna Buan Samson	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	3,024,672.16	
			03/13/18	Imelda Madeline Obaldo Padrelanan	Cavite City	ECG	200.00	3,024,472.16	
			03/13/18	Imelda Madeline Obaldo Padrelanan	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	3,022,937.16	
			03/13/18	Imelda Madeline Obaldo Padrelanan	Cavite City	X-Ray	140.00	3,022,797.16	
			03/13/18	Annie Matuguina Pangasian	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	3,022,307.16	
			03/13/18	Annalyn Orense Soriano	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	3,021,857.16	
			03/13/18	Jobelen Pitarial	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,020,422.16	
			03/13/18	Christina Ortiz Austria	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,018,658.16	
			03/13/18	Ritchel Penera Linaga	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	3,016,894.16	
			03/13/18	Jenevy Galas Dusan	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	3,016,754.16	
			03/14/18	Kimberly Cabuang Ignacio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	3,015,764.16	
			03/14/18	Kimberly Cabuang Ignacio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,015,499.16	
			03/15/18	Crisol Caya	Dasmariñas, Cavite	X-Ray	140.00	3,015,359.16	
			03/15/18	Ivy Joy Laguidao Zamudio	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	170.00	3,015,189.16	
			03/15/18	Ivy Joy Laguidao Zamudio	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	1,240.00	3,013,949.16	
			03/15/18	Phoebe Eulin Tan	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,290.98	3,009,658.18	
			03/15/18	Sheryll Baldo Cabudsan	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,675.33	3,007,982.85	
			03/15/18	Nichole Cabudsan Villagracia	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	20,000.00	2,987,982.85	
			03/15/18	Kent Clark Cudia Rodelas	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	4,569.91	2,983,412.94	
			03/15/18	Rosalie Yuson Rabe	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,325.00	2,981,087.94	
			03/15/18	Lilian San Diego Bodota	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	2,979,933.94	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/15/18	Mary Joy Cansino Sy	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,979,683.94	
			03/15/18	Mary Joy Cansino Sy	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,978,124.94	
			03/15/18	Avelina Torricer Tagay	Sta. Ana, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,977,924.94	
			03/15/18	Helen Manaloto Mejia	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,977,784.94	
			03/15/18	Margie Benosa Leya	Rosario Cavite	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,977,644.94	
			03/15/18	Joanna Marie Santos	Navotas City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,977,344.94	
			03/15/18	Girlie Parado Miguel	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,977,204.94	
			03/15/18	Maria Christina Raymundo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,977,064.94	
			03/15/18	Bella Mailo Dela Cruz	Sta. Ana, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,976,924.94	
			03/15/18	Bella Mailo Dela Cruz	Sta. Ana, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,976,784.94	
			03/15/18	Bella Mailo Dela Cruz	Sta. Ana, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,976,604.94	
			03/15/18	Marilou Tumbaga Briones	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	3,139.00	2,973,465.94	
			03/15/18	Marilou Tumbaga Briones	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,973,215.94	
			03/15/18	Lyn Jacob Pagaduan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,972,950.94	
			03/15/18	Ma. Corazon Marzado Normor	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,972,460.94	
			03/15/18	Marjorie Jacobe Rupanán	Navotas City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,971,970.94	
			03/15/18	Florise Elejedo Ignacio	Caloocan City	IUD Insertion	200.00	2,971,770.94	
			03/15/18	Myla Bondino Candia	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,971,280.94	
			03/15/18	Myla Alcones Paragas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,971,210.94	
			03/16/18	Lydia Sinuwag Banayag	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,969,775.94	
			03/16/18	Lydia Sinuwag Banayag	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	2,969,575.94	
			03/16/18	Ernane Esquerra Entac	General Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	697.60	2,968,878.34	
			03/16/18	Boy Bohol	Tondo, Manila	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	2,967,928.34	
			03/16/18	Rochelle Donghit Gervacio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,967,438.34	
			03/16/18	Romelene Reyes San Antonio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,967,218.34	
			03/16/18	Winalyn Lunasco Sampang	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,967,158.34	
			03/16/18	Winalyn Lunasco Sampang	Makati City	Ultrasound	850.00	2,966,308.34	
			03/16/18	Girl Bitanga	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,940.39	2,964,367.95	
			03/16/18	Girl Bitanga	Parañaque City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	2,963,417.95	
			03/16/18	Mary Joy Compuseto Aragosa	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,962,927.95	
			03/16/18	Pauline Bitanga	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	2,914.93	2,960,013.02	
			03/16/18	Kevin Carait Macasero	San Pedro, Laguna	Hospital Bill	2,563.26	2,957,449.76	
			03/16/18	Eidrel Jim Armel Allanique Peliño	Bacoar, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,210.00	2,954,239.76	
			03/16/18	Avegael Navidad Camacho	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	4,815.89	2,949,423.87	
			03/16/18	Richel Loyola Octavio	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	379.30	2,949,044.57	
			03/19/18	Haydee Malamig Forte	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Medicine	6,041.57	2,943,003.00	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/19/18	Dahlia Fleur Lazo Que Chua	Tondo, Manila	Medicine	6,041.57	2,936,961.43	
			03/19/18	Arnalyn Grace Tagalog Antonio	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	2,936,221.43	
			03/19/18	Rocille Bellen Bartolay	Parañaque City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,936,081.43	
			03/19/18	Amalia Valdez Aquiller	Tanza, Cavite	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,935,941.43	
			03/19/18	Nenita Saguban Lozada	Meycauayan, Bulacan	IUD Removal	200.00	2,935,741.43	
			03/19/18	Jya-Mae Franco Loristo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,935,391.43	
			03/19/18	Marivic Liton Dela Cruz	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,933,832.43	
			03/19/18	Rosalinda Respicio Reyes	Baras, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,933,672.43	
			03/19/18	Rosalinda Respicio Reyes	Baras, Rizal	Ultrasound	250.00	2,933,422.43	
			03/19/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,933,157.43	
			03/19/18	Jocelyn Dela Cruz Garcia	Navotas City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,933,017.43	
			03/19/18	Rosemarie Timatio Alfonso	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,932,667.43	
			03/19/18	Rosemarie Timatio Alfonso	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,499.00	2,931,168.43	
			03/19/18	Ma-ann Caño Mortera	Sta. Mesa, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,931,028.43	
			03/19/18	Sherrie Mae Aliling Talusig	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,930,538.43	
			03/19/18	Arlyn Gallego Reboton	Makati City	Ultrasound	1,490.00	2,929,048.43	
			03/19/18	Joanne Ado Marcelo	Pandacan, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,927,489.43	
			03/19/18	Jane Belen	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,927,349.43	
			03/19/18	Leonisa Fernandez Leyson	Quezon City	X-Ray	126.00	2,927,223.43	
			03/19/18	Leonisa Fernandez Leyson	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	2,927,023.43	
			03/19/18	Rosalie Balmes Hernandez	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,925,259.43	
			03/19/18	Rona Mae Magro Estiloso	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,923,495.43	
			03/20/18	Jennifer Dalumpines Cruzada	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,923,005.43	
			03/20/18	Cruzal Imperial Cruz	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	2,922,515.43	
			03/20/18	Cruzal Imperial Cruz	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,920,751.43	
			03/20/18	Rosie Gicole Gadong	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,920,261.43	
			03/20/18	Irene Benaldo Sarmiento	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,918,702.43	
			03/20/18	Irene Benaldo Sarmiento	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,918,452.43	
			03/21/18	Azizah Rahman Amroding	San Miguel, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,918,292.43	
			03/21/18	Dores Tabianan Cordero	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,916,857.43	
			03/21/18	Chona Mirales Bernaldez	Parañaque City	X-Ray	140.00	2,916,717.43	
			03/21/18	Chona Mirales Bernaldez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,815.00	2,913,902.43	
			03/21/18	Melinda Bona Reyes	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,912,343.43	
			03/21/18	Melinda Bona Reyes	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,912,093.43	
			03/21/18	Jingle Cuesta Lazarte	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,386.00	2,909,707.43	
			03/21/18	Rocelle Pilar Muñoz	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	895.00	2,908,812.43	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/21/18	Manilyn Mendoza Pastorpili	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,907,377.43	
			03/21/18	Edgielyn Tarrayo Mercader	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,905,613.43	
			03/31/18	Mary Jane Santos Nivallo	General Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,905,123.43	
			03/21/18	Helen Fragata Dacir	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	2,904,038.43	
			03/21/18	Eva Octa Artana	Sta. Mesa, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,903,898.43	
			03/21/18	Eva Octa Artana	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,903,718.43	
			03/21/18	Maricel Ramirez Avellana	Mandaluyong City	Pills	140.00	2,903,578.43	
			03/21/18	Ma. Cristina Pangilinan Bona	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,903,438.43	
			03/21/18	Marianne Sibbaluca Aytona	Caloocan City	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,903,298.43	
			03/21/18	Camille Labatan Agulto	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	1,095.00	2,902,203.43	
			03/21/18	Camille Labatan Agulto	Makati City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,901,713.43	
			03/21/18	Rachel Camayan Sagun	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,899,949.43	
			03/21/18	Nelia Latina Rosimo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,899,389.43	
			03/21/18	Jezzabelle Fernandez Diamola	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Insertion	200.00	2,899,189.43	
			03/21/18	Jelica Lacandula Cabajar	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,897,754.43	
			03/22/18	Karen Gamus Formentera	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	583.00	2,897,171.43	
			03/22/18	Margarita Chavez Patagan	CSJDM, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,608.00	2,894,563.43	
			03/22/18	Catherine Franco Ancheta	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,894,443.43	
			03/22/18	Lady Lhen Bayani Guanzon	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,893,953.43	
			03/22/18	Lady Lhen Bayani Guanzon	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,893,833.43	
			03/22/18	Mirasol Rizaldo Cruz	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,893,568.43	
			03/22/18	Liezyl Canlas Abordo	Sta.. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,429.00	2,892,139.43	
			03/22/18	Liza Florescas Dela Fuente	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	889.00	2,891,250.43	
			03/22/18	Jamellah Husoph Bula	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,890,985.43	
			03/22/18	May Perez Kalinga	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,890,495.43	
			03/22/18	Rizza Lignes Garamay	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,890,005.43	
			03/22/18	Rizza Lignes Garamay	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,889,885.43	
			03/20/18	Kian Angelo Naynes Lomugdang	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	3,655.40	2,886,230.03	
			03/20/18	Jeroz Raijin Rey Ricohermoso	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,225.38	2,884,004.65	
			03/20/18	Regie Silaya Diwa	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,883,934.65	
			03/22/18	Retchel Ranis Virtudazo	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,883,684.65	
			03/22/18	Raymond San Antonio Rodas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,883,584.65	
			03/22/18	Raymond San Antonio Rodas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-Ray	224.00	2,883,360.65	
			03/22/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	X-Ray	140.00	2,883,220.65	
			03/22/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	300.00	2,882,920.65	
			03/22/18	Marites Rayray Gamilla	Sta. Ana, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,882,360.65	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/22/18	Perliza Ann Rivera Idor	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,882,110.65	
			03/22/18	Jannelle Irish Regalado Gardoce	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,881,620.65	
			03/22/18	Jeramie Malinao Garces	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,638.00	2,879,982.65	
			03/22/18	Marissa Emar Delfino	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,879,492.65	
			03/22/18	Noemi Villanueva Malaluan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,193.00	2,877,299.65	
			03/22/18	Maricar Guzon Saure	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,877,139.65	
			03/22/18	Glaysa San Antonio Gamad	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,876,889.65	
			03/23/18	Camile Godoy Manalili	Parañaque City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,876,749.65	
			03/23/18	Rengielyn Cayetano Nave	General Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,875,314.65	
			03/23/18	Rosemarie Turla Manuel	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,874,964.65	
			03/23/18	Marjorie Jacobe Rupan	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,874,804.65	
			03/23/18	Jessica Deimoy Cibog	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	500.00	2,874,304.65	
			03/23/18	Evelyn Nallano Serio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	2,873,304.65	
			03/23/18	Ma. Emma Pido Deguiño	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,589.00	2,870,715.65	
			03/23/18	Joan Mansalapus Capistrano	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,025.00	2,869,690.65	
			03/23/18	Chona Mirales Bernaldez	Parañaque City	ECG	200.00	2,869,490.65	
			03/23/18	Shaine Virtucio Climaco	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,867,726.65	
			03/23/18	Shaine Virtucio Climaco	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,867,476.65	
			03/23/18	Mylene Maming Evangelista	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,867,226.65	
			03/23/18	Mylene Maming Evangelista	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,079.00	2,865,147.65	
			03/23/18	Marisol Tagalog Portades	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	2,864,157.65	
			03/23/18	Marisol Tagalog Portades	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	2,863,832.65	
			03/23/18	Roshel Bina Balois	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,863,342.65	
			03/23/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,863,242.65	
			03/23/18	Jenica Alonzo Lariza	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,824.00	2,861,418.65	
			03/23/18	Lilibeth Laureta Ebuenga	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,859,983.65	
			03/12/18	John Genesis Conde	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	2,859,653.65	
			03/13/18	Melanie Eborde Mendoza	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,859,513.65	
			03/13/18	Guelmar Tumapon Miniao	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,859,373.65	
			03/13/18	Cruz Imperial Cruz	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	2,858,883.65	
			03/13/18	Breanda Race Ramo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,858,683.65	
			03/13/18	Linda Aguilar Baluarte	Rosario Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,858,483.65	
			03/15/18	Melita Bataycan Salimbot	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	2,856,783.65	
			03/15/18	Emma Ferrer Meneses	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	990.00	2,855,793.65	
			03/15/18	Maria Liza Mayor Donayre	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,855,303.65	
			03/15/18	Maria Liza Mayor Donayre	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,855,183.65	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/15/18	Emily Chena Jane Gudito Cabugnasan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,853,419.65	
			03/15/18	Emily Chena Jane Gudito Cabugnasan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,852,929.65	
			03/15/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,852,664.65	
			03/15/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,852,164.65	
			03/15/18	Rica Adona Yadao	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,851,674.65	
			03/15/18	Mary Ann Acosta Ringor	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,851,424.65	
			03/16/18	Merla Bermejo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Medicine	7,150.00	2,844,274.65	
			03/16/18	Grace Manlapig Geraga	Sampaloc, Manila	Medicine	6,041.51	2,838,233.14	
			03/16/18	Rowena Aggabao Sumera	Guiguinto, Bulacan	Medicine	3,437.50	2,834,795.64	
			03/16/18	April Janine Teves Sigue	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,833,360.64	
			03/16/18	Arleene Baguis Marcelo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,832,870.64	
			03/16/18	Rosemarie Ocuaman Melendez	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,831,435.64	
			03/16/18	Jenelyn Caguindangan Castillo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,830,945.64	
			03/16/18	Nerie Zafe Tanchico	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,829,004.64	
			03/16/18	Nerie Zafe Tanchico	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	200.00	2,828,804.64	
			03/16/18	Nerie Zafe Tanchico	Caloocan City	X-Ray	140.00	2,828,664.64	
			03/16/18	Gemma Romano Sopoco	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,828,174.64	
			03/16/18	Gemma Romano Sopoco	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,401.00	2,826,773.64	
			03/16/18	Kimberly Ortega Dizon	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,826,653.64	
			03/16/18	Kimberly Ortega Dizon	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,826,163.64	
			03/16/18	Sarah Mapuno Baan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,826,043.64	
			03/16/18	Sarah Mapuno Baan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,825,553.64	
			03/16/18	Florida Santos Gomez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	600.00	2,824,953.64	
			03/16/18	Catherine Erro Arce	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,824,833.64	
			03/16/18	Jessalyn Bautista Ponce	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,150.00	2,822,683.64	
			03/20/18	Frida Cerilos Chua	SFDM, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	2,822,503.64	
			03/20/18	Editha Evangelista Ordame	Taguig City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,822,153.64	
			03/21/18	Visitacion Galapon Gonzales	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	2,820,872.64	
			03/21/18	Visitacion Galapon Gonzales	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,820,382.64	
			03/21/18	Winnie Freda Dela Cerna Palma	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,024.00	2,818,358.64	
			03/21/18	Winnie Freda Dela Cerna Palma	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,818,108.64	
			03/21/18	Ilyn Salidaga Legaspi	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,817,618.64	
			03/21/18	Analyn Tejada Talosa	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	2,815,954.64	
			03/21/18	Michelle Umbay Glory	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,815,464.64	
			03/21/18	Riza Elpos Broso	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,815,214.64	
			03/21/18	Honey Perez Loyola	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	880.00	2,814,334.64	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/21/18	Honey Perez Loyola	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	2,813,594.64	
			03/21/18	Lourdes Perante Beltran	Taytay, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,812,159.64	
			03/21/18	Lourdes Perante Beltran	Taytay, Rizal	Ultrasound	350.00	2,811,809.64	
			03/21/18	Jhadina Salasinas Mabasa	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,811,559.64	
			03/22/18	Jozel Batadlan Pason	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,811,419.64	
			03/22/18	Reyciel Moaje Bautista	Parañaque City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,811,279.64	
			03/22/18	Geraline Caldamo Esguerra	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,811,139.64	
			03/22/18	Luzviminda Salas Elero	Binondo, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,810,999.64	
			03/22/18	Warda Magusali Pañares	Port Area, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,810,859.64	
			03/22/18	Jessabelle Tesiorna Salvajan	Parañaque City	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,810,719.64	
			03/22/18	Nerma Razulviomar Bajamonde	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,619.00	2,809,100.64	
			03/22/18	Nenita Saguban Lozada	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,807,159.64	
			03/22/18	Nenita Saguban Lozada	Meycauayan, Bulacan	ECG	200.00	2,806,959.64	
			03/22/18	Liezel Canlas Abordo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,806,694.64	
			03/22/18	Louraine Tan Bejerano	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,806,444.64	
			03/22/18	Angeline Villadiego Ko Gaw	San Andres Bukid, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,806,304.64	
			03/22/18	Fay Arpilleda Taglucop	Malibay, Pasay City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,805,954.64	
			03/22/18	Marivic Capinig Yagong	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,805,814.64	
			03/22/18	Marivic Capinig Yagong	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	Pap Smear	180.00	2,805,634.64	
			03/22/18	Lexana May Agdinaoay Respicio	SJDM, Bulacan	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,805,494.64	
			03/22/18	Rosarie Purgatorio Maribao	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,805,354.64	
			03/22/18	Christine Pacheco Delos Santos	San Pedro, Laguna	IUD Removal	300.00	2,805,054.64	
			03/22/18	Reichelle Llarizas De Guzman	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,803,495.64	
			03/22/18	Reichelle Llarizas De Guzman	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,803,245.64	
			03/22/18	Marie Grace Tajonera Culas	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	671.00	2,802,574.64	
			03/22/18	Elena Bontog Bernabe	Biñan, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	2,970.00	2,799,604.64	
			03/23/18	Sheila Dizon Timbol	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,296.91	2,798,307.73	
			03/23/18	Matthew Porcalla Agres	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	833.29	2,797,474.44	
			03/23/18	Leonson Marcelino David	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,345.58	2,794,128.86	
			03/23/18	Mary Joy Compuseto Aragosa	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	385.00	2,793,743.86	
			03/23/18	Edward Jhay Gochangco Peralta	Caloocan City	X-Ray	224.00	2,793,519.86	
			03/23/18	Charlene Hementera Bernardino	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	895.00	2,792,624.86	
			03/23/18	Charlene Hementera Bernardino	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,792,374.86	
			03/23/18	Gratel Labay Covar	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,792,124.86	
			03/23/18	Gratel Labay Covar	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,792,004.86	
			03/23/18	Rachel Corpuz Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,791,514.86	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/23/18	Rachel Corpuz Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,791,394.86	
			03/23/18	May Santos Barnido	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,789,835.86	
			03/23/18	Bernarlyn Dela Cruz Baldo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,788,071.86	
			03/23/18	April Joy Apid Adorable	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	955.00	2,787,116.86	
			03/23/18	Francheska Shaine Bocar Dayap	Quezon City	Ultrasound	740.00	2,786,376.86	
			03/23/18	Meryl Haboc Rubio	Sorsogon City	Laboratory Procedure	495.00	2,785,881.86	
			03/23/18	Florida Gonzales Morada	Calamba, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	495.00	2,785,386.86	
			03/24/18	Marjorie Adorna Sison	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,125.46	2,784,261.40	
			03/24/18	Maria Lourdes Bartolome Ocampo	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,026.60	2,783,234.80	
			03/24/18	Maria Luisa Ambil Hartshorn	Occ. Mindoro	Hospital Bill	12,133.54	2,771,101.26	
			03/24/18	Mary Ann Camantigue Sarza	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,684.96	2,768,416.30	
			03/24/18	Mary Aissel Esquierra Ducanes	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	12,194.12	2,756,222.18	
			03/24/18	Maria Luisa Ambil Hartshorn	Occ. Mindoro	Laboratory Procedure	495.00	2,755,727.18	
			03/25/18	Ma. Ambrosia Tagnipez Opay	Southern Leyte	Laboratory Procedure	1,630.00	2,754,097.18	
			03/25/18	Benjamin Jayectin Opay	Southern Leyte	Laboratory Procedure	1,630.00	2,752,467.18	
			03/25/18	Narciso Piloton Abad	Southern Leyte	Laboratory Procedure	1,630.00	2,750,837.18	
			03/25/18	Simplica Tagnipez Abad	Southern Leyte	Laboratory Procedure	1,630.00	2,749,207.18	
			03/25/18	Jenny Joy Delos Reyes Lebantino	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,077.42	2,748,129.76	
			03/25/18	Timothy Kyrie Igaya Jaranillo	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	15,000.00	2,733,129.76	
			03/25/18	Neriza Dela Cruz Barroga	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	2,284.27	2,730,845.49	
			03/25/18	Jennylyn Novelas Ofiaza	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	290.00	2,730,555.49	
			03/25/18	Carmela Milanés	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	355.00	2,730,200.49	
			03/25/18	Gemieviene De Guzman Mantala	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	2,729,980.49	
			03/20/18	Rojean Del Monte Estacio	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	2,729,462.49	
			03/20/18	Mary Jane Manera Trinidad	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,728,972.49	
			03/20/18	Mary Ann Felizardo Lacerna	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,728,482.49	
			03/20/18	Maricris Saberit Decena	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,726,923.49	
			03/20/18	Jenele Baron Ocson	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,075.00	2,724,848.49	
			03/20/18	Anafe Bustillo Pon	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	740.00	2,724,108.49	
			03/20/18	Germaine Cotarez Jamolin	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,723,618.49	
			03/21/18	Girl Grilla	Quezon City	Medicine	4,408.52	2,719,209.97	
			03/21/18	Ismeralda Maasin Bisnar	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	2,717,545.97	
			03/21/18	Flazel Mae Catubay Baylosis	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,715,781.97	
			03/21/18	Flazel Mae Catubay Baylosis	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,715,531.97	
			03/21/18	Joyce Ann Carillo Benes	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,401.00	2,714,130.97	
			03/21/18	Sheryl De Ocampo Borromeo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	500.00	2,713,630.97	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/21/18	Grecilda Sorabia Pelicano	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,712,195.97	
			03/21/18	Racquel Capinpin	Biñan, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,710,431.97	
			03/21/18	Racquel Capinpin	Biñan, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	2,709,941.97	
			03/21/18	Jerrylyn Bordado Marino	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,709,881.97	
			03/21/18	Jerrylyn Bordado Marino	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,709,741.97	
			03/21/18	Mary Jane Ajedo Sese	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,709,601.97	
			03/21/18	Marie Shane Montales Bermas	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,934.00	2,706,667.97	
			03/21/18	Cindy Sigua Peñarubia	Parañaque City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,706,527.97	
			03/21/18	Erica Acayan Ladera	Parañaque City	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,706,387.97	
			03/21/18	Jane Jayuma Cimafranca	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,706,247.97	
			03/21/18	Raisabel Pillado Matiaong	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,706,107.97	
			03/21/18	Rosanna Lamis Liwanag	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,705,907.97	
			03/21/18	Kristine Diane Singcol Navasca	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,705,767.97	
			03/23/18	Jenarose Punzalan Macaspac	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,705,567.97	
			03/23/18	Ann Cristine Bolano Delos Santos	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,705,367.97	
			03/23/18	Joyce Felipe Santos	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,705,227.97	
			03/23/18	Janielyn Candelario Manuguid	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,704,977.97	
			03/23/18	Janielyn Candelario Manuguid	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	2,703,696.97	
			03/23/18	Rodelen Rios Espolong	Quezon City	Ultrasound	700.00	2,702,996.97	
			03/23/18	Rodelen Rios Espolong	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,702,731.97	
			03/23/18	Lanie Negre Paculba	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	2,702,551.97	
			03/23/18	Lanie Negre Paculba	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,702,061.97	
			03/16/18	Melanie Ordonez Bucsit	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,701,571.97	
			03/16/18	Josemie Canlas Jose	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	2,700,620.97	
			03/16/18	Elrose Eliab Enriquez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills	140.00	2,700,480.97	
			03/16/18	Genelyn Necesito Penero	Makati City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,700,280.97	
			03/16/18	Genelyn Necesito Penero	Makati City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,699,930.97	
			03/16/18	Pauline Blanca Lopez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,698,166.97	
			03/16/18	Susan Dela Rey Labaria	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,696,731.97	
			03/21/18	Khريس Paul Nadal Masilang	Caloocan City	X-Ray	224.00	2,696,507.97	
			03/21/18	Khريس Paul Nadal Masilang	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,696,407.97	
			03/23/18	Marivic Basmayor Medilo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	2,694,707.97	
			03/23/18	Janelle Salaysay Salaysay	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,694,217.97	
			03/23/18	Mary Joy Aragosa	Malabon City	Ultrasound	990.00	2,693,227.97	
			03/23/18	Annalyn Moreno Gervoso	Quezon City	Ultrasound	740.00	2,692,487.97	
			03/23/18	Clyde John Espineli Mataverde	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	190.00	2,692,297.97	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/23/18	Kesha Faith Sarona Ramillano	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,918.56	2,689,379.41	
			03/24/18	Richelle Escalon Marcelo	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,215.24	2,686,164.17	
			03/24/18	Jennifer Plete Bertos	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,384.50	2,684,779.67	
			03/26/18	Sherelyn Calilan Reyes	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	2,399.00	2,682,380.67	
			03/26/18	Juliet Gal Ralo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,682,115.67	
			03/26/18	Juliet Gal Ralo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,681,615.67	
			03/26/18	Perliza Ann Rivera Idor	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,680,180.67	
			03/26/18	Marivic Prasmo Albesa	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	2,678,239.67	
			03/26/18	Marivic Prasmo Albesa	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,677,889.67	
			03/26/18	Ruth Acierto Balestramon	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,499.00	2,676,390.67	
			03/26/18	Ruth Acierto Balestramon	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,676,140.67	
			03/26/18	Jillian dela Peña Palmes	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	2,675,640.67	
			03/26/18	Analyn Esguerra Florendo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,675,150.67	
			03/26/18	Janet Timuat Bayobo	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	370.00	2,674,780.67	
			03/26/18	Fritzie Rean Delim Lazo	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,135.00	2,671,645.67	
			03/26/18	Maria Cindy Malipico Bacsal	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,670,086.67	
			03/26/18	Maria Cindy Malipico Bacsal	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,669,836.67	
			03/26/18	Jenifer Faderanga Sunga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,669,656.67	
			03/26/18	Carolina Nicdao Sumera	Guiguinto, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	420.00	2,669,236.67	
			03/26/18	Chona Mirales Bernaldez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,668,676.67	
			03/26/18	Ivah Grace Bunao Bahoyo	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,668,536.67	
			03/15/18	Jane Baturiano Cuadra	Malabon City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,668,356.67	
			03/15/18	Jonnalyn Catalma Caasi	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,668,216.67	
			03/15/18	Mayet Basco Ramos	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,668,076.67	
			03/15/18	Ronaly Diane Mendoza	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,667,586.67	
			03/15/18	Mary Grace Perez Molleda	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,667,446.67	
			03/15/18	Darlene Toribio Sarmiento	Quiapo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,667,306.67	
			03/15/18	Premelyn Tabilon Naval	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,667,166.67	
			03/15/18	Fern Baldezar De Jesus	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,665,731.67	
			03/15/18	Lorelie Fiel Lloren	Malabon City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,665,551.67	
			03/15/18	Lydia Sinuag Banayag	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	3,316.00	2,662,235.67	
			03/15/18	Lydia Sinuag Banayag	Caloocan City	X-Ray	140.00	2,662,095.67	
			03/15/18	Precious Joy Dacunes Loretero	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,661,915.67	
			03/15/18	Aimee Cadimas Bellotindos	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,660,480.67	
			03/16/18	Karen Montoyo Famarin	Caloocan City	Pills	140.00	2,660,340.67	
			03/16/18	Merlyn Oliva Blancaflor	Sta. Mesa, Manila	BTL	530.00	2,659,810.67	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/16/18	Rachelle Espiritu Cachuela	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills	140.00	2,659,670.67	
			03/16/18	Evelyn Manlaque Felomino	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,350.00	2,658,320.67	
			03/16/18	Rosanna Vizcarra Tolentino	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	2,657,760.67	
			03/16/18	April Micaller Blancaflor	Antipolo City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,657,620.67	
			03/16/18	Brenda Laurio Galos	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,656,061.67	
			03/16/18	Brenda Laurio Galos	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,655,711.67	
			03/16/18	Suzette Bongcales Ali	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,653,947.67	
			03/16/18	Marivic Rodriguez Valenzuela	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	543.00	2,653,404.67	
			03/16/18	Marivic Rodriguez Valenzuela	Marilao, Bulacan	Ultrasound	350.00	2,653,054.67	
			03/16/18	Ramona Tan Ramos	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,356.00	2,651,698.67	
			03/16/18	Emily Mindanao Bajita	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,649,934.67	
			03/16/18	Rosalyn Masangkay Fernandez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	2,649,416.67	
			03/16/18	Antonette Trinidad Cotoner	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	2,647,752.67	
			03/16/18	Maybelyn Baron Diongson	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,647,262.67	
			03/16/18	Maybelyn Baron Diongson	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,646,997.67	
			03/16/18	Lalaine De Los Santos Lacanilao	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,646,857.67	
			03/16/18	Jessica Benitez Corales	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,646,367.67	
			03/16/18	Jessica Benitez Corales	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,298.00	2,645,069.67	
			03/16/18	Annie Camba Peña	Marilao, Bulacan	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,644,929.67	
			03/16/18	Myrene Mascarinas Dela Cruz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,644,749.67	
			03/14/18	Maricar Guzon Saure	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	740.00	2,644,009.67	
			03/14/18	Minnie Fernandez Sy	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	835.79	2,643,173.88	
			03/15/18	Melarie Mercader Bogtong	Quezon Province	Laboratory Procedure	2,775.00	2,640,398.88	
			03/15/18	Melarie Mercader Bogtong	Quezon Province	X-Ray	140.00	2,640,258.88	
			03/15/18	Melencio Pamintuan Canlas	San Tomas, Pampanga	Laboratory Procedure	3,630.00	2,636,628.88	
			03/15/18	Melencio Pamintuan Canlas	San Tomas, Pampanga	X-Ray	140.00	2,636,488.88	
			03/16/18	Andrea Marie Borata	Santa Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,181.00	2,635,307.88	
			03/19/18	Regielyn Francisco Junio	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	425.00	2,634,882.88	
			03/19/18	Regielyn Francisco Junio	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,634,382.88	
			03/19/18	Jennifer Dalumpines Cruzada	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	2,634,202.88	
			03/19/18	Lenie Salazar Gallano	Carmona, Cavite	Platelet Concentrate	7,000.00	2,627,202.88	
			03/20/18	Claudine Mandala Onia	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Hospital Bill	7,331.42	2,619,871.46	
			03/20/18	Crystal Kaye Trapago Tayoto	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	15,000.00	2,604,871.46	
			03/20/18	Edward Jhay Gochangco Peralta	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,604,771.46	
			03/20/18	Edward Jhay Gochangco Peralta	Caloocan City	X-Ray	224.00	2,604,547.46	
			03/20/18	Jocelyn Cargando Franco	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	2,603,807.46	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/20/18	Jocelyn Cargando Franco	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,603,647.46	
			03/20/18	Boy Asuncion	Las Piñas City	NBS and Hearing Test	950.00	2,602,697.46	
			03/20/18	Janet Trapago Tayoto	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,451.02	2,598,246.44	
			03/21/18	Sofia Mabulac Toraldo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	2,596,691.44	
			03/21/81	Marven Onia Dazo Jr	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Hospital Bill	4,271.98	2,592,419.46	
			03/26/18	Gina Minoro Amor	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,592,069.46	
			03/26/18	Mariel Securata Doctor	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	933.00	2,591,136.46	
			03/26/18	Mariel Securata Doctor	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,590,886.46	
			03/26/18	Thelma Mercurio Naperi	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	3,509.00	2,587,377.46	
			03/26/18	Thelma Mercurio Naperi	Taguig City	Ultrasound	600.00	2,586,777.46	
			03/26/18	Thelma Mercurio Naperi	Taguig City	X-Ray	140.00	2,586,637.46	
			03/26/18	Thelma Mercurio Naperi	Taguig City	ECG	200.00	2,586,437.46	
			03/27/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,586,277.46	
			03/27/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,586,027.46	
			03/27/18	Jillian dela Peña Palmes	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	2,585,277.46	
			03/27/18	Desiree Andaya Rago	Potrero, Malabon	Hospital Bill	3,026.31	2,582,251.15	
			03/27/18	Jessica Deimoy Cibog	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	500.00	2,581,751.15	
			03/28/18	Ma. Karen Rosales Tequillo	Santa Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,167.66	2,579,583.49	
			03/28/18	Sherilyn Sablon Ilarde	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,579,093.49	
			03/14/18	Micca Galleros Aquino	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,577,658.49	
			03/14/18	Elijah Karl Cipriano Del Rosario	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-Ray	140.00	2,577,518.49	
			03/14/18	Klark Relucio	Las Piñas City	X-Ray	910.00	2,576,608.49	
			03/14/18	Jessica Dincol Cabral	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,576,428.49	
			03/14/18	Vic Ann Moreno Logronio	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,576,178.49	
			03/14/18	Vic Ann Moreno Logronio	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,574,619.49	
			03/14/18	Jacky Lou Gutana	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	2,574,319.49	
			03/16/18	Belen Arciento Lim	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	2,573,269.49	
			03/19/18	Annaliza Sicorsicor Diesto	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,573,069.49	
			03/19/18	Maricon Bulalacao Ayones	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,572,769.49	
			03/19/18	Mary Rose Beltran Narra	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,572,629.49	
			03/19/18	Mary Rose Beltran Narra	Sampaloc, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,572,449.49	
			03/19/18	Dianna Haropohop Uy	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,572,249.49	
			03/20/18	Aiza Gallego Villaruel	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	2,571,949.49	
			03/20/18	Jenifer Amparado Adobas	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,571,809.49	
			03/20/18	Joanne Ado Marcelo	Pandacan, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,571,559.49	
			03/20/18	Mary Grace Perez Roque	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	2,569,855.49	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/20/18	Carolina Alcachupas Guillemer	Taguig City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,569,605.49	
			03/20/18	Carolina Alcachupas Guillemer	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,568,046.49	
			03/20/18	Luzviminda Sta. Maria Sanchez	Muntinlupa City	X-Ray	140.00	2,567,906.49	
			03/20/18	Luzviminda Sta. Maria Sanchez	Muntinlupa City	ECG	200.00	2,567,706.49	
			03/20/18	Luzviminda Sta. Maria Sanchez	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	2,305.00	2,565,401.49	
			03/20/18	Tristan Brian Magsayo Pamolino	Caloocan City	X-Ray	224.00	2,565,177.49	
			03/20/18	Zayda Majera Opao	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,565,037.49	
			03/20/18	Charlene Cañares Saill	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	2,564,289.49	
			03/20/18	Melissa Camota Nolasco	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,563,799.49	
			03/20/18	Melissa Camota Nolasco	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,659.00	2,561,140.49	
			03/20/18	Rowena Bunda Ortega	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,560,650.49	
			03/20/18	Rowena Bunda Ortega	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	2,559,369.49	
			03/21/18	Roselyn Rellones Lopez	San Pedro, Laguna	Hospital Bill	2,099.83	2,557,269.66	
			03/21/18	Boy Lopez	San Pedro, Laguna	NBS and Hearing Test	950.00	2,556,319.66	
			03/21/18	Rosario Camoral Bernabe	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,070.00	2,553,249.66	
			03/27/18	Jessy Jane Delera Velasco	Pasay City	X-Ray	224.00	2,553,025.66	
			03/27/18	Vilma Germono Asay	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,552,925.66	
			03/27/18	Jezeebelle Ellanic Herrera	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	2,552,575.66	
			03/21/18	Pablita Castro Panao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,125.00	2,550,450.66	
			03/21/18	Pablita Castro Panao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,550,100.66	
			03/21/18	Pablita Castro Panao	Parañaque City	X-Ray	1,050.00	2,549,050.66	
			03/21/18	Jenny Milca Escamilla	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	2,548,810.66	
			03/21/18	Jenny Milca Escamilla	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,548,460.66	
			03/21/18	Romeo Panao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,125.00	2,546,335.66	
			03/21/18	Romeo Panao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	2,545,285.66	
			03/22/18	Erwina Cortez Cordova	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,545,145.66	
			03/22/18	Nenita Poyaoan Blanco	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,545,005.66	
			03/22/18	Jenny Sentillas Cuenco	Quezon City	Medicines	965.50	2,544,040.16	
			03/22/18	Criselda Balatbat Mallari	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,543,900.16	
			03/22/18	Gina Natad Toraja	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,543,760.16	
			03/22/18	Marigen Quintela Cordovez	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	250.00	2,543,510.16	
			03/22/18	Marigen Quintela Cordovez	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,541,951.16	
			03/22/18	Anna Liza Martin Creencia	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,541,751.16	
			03/22/18	Janine Matias Abejuela	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	2,541,511.16	
			03/22/18	Everlyn Janer Estimar	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,834.00	2,538,677.16	
			03/22/18	Everlyn Janer Estimar	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	2,538,427.16	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/22/18	Krizia Mae Libutan Batas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,965.00	2,535,462.16	
			03/22/18	Arlyn Vinanua Semaning	Imus, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,535,262.16	
			03/22/18	Maria Fe Haincadto Ewa	Bacoor, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,535,062.16	
			03/22/18	Neressa Celes	Mandaluyong City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,534,882.16	
			03/22/18	Juvy Amahan Buscayan	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	2,434.00	2,532,448.16	
			03/22/18	Prescilla Laguardia Jonson	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,755.00	2,530,693.16	
			03/22/18	Prescilla Laguardia Jonson	Taguig City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	2,529,643.16	
			03/22/18	Paz Buo Dulguime	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	3,291.00	2,526,352.16	
			03/22/18	Paz Buo Dulguime	San Pedro, Laguna	X-Ray	140.00	2,526,212.16	
			03/22/18	Paz Buo Dulguime	San Pedro, Laguna	ECG	200.00	2,526,012.16	
			03/22/18	Paz Buo Dulguime	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	350.00	2,525,662.16	
			03/23/18	Ana Marie Jerudsia Duga-duga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	2,525,362.16	
			03/25/18	Nate Mcqueen Dela Cruz Barroga	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	50.00	2,525,312.16	
			03/26/18	Timothy Irving Igaya Jaramillo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	700.00	2,524,612.16	
			03/26/18	Aime Labatos Comision	Parañaque City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,524,472.16	
			03/26/18	John Geneses Dailo Conde	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	2,524,142.16	
			03/26/18	Beatrizze Sarmiento Herpacio	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,524,082.16	
			03/27/18	Diane Lucas Panilag	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	4,474.44	2,519,607.72	
			03/27/18	Mary Rose Vergara Jimenez	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,487.01	2,518,120.71	
			03/27/18	Cynthia Jerusalem Tadong	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	990.00	2,517,130.71	
			03/27/18	Cynthia Jerusalem Tadong	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,585.00	2,514,545.71	
			03/27/18	Lea Francisco Hermosilla	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,685.00	2,512,860.71	
			03/27/18	Lea Francisco Hermosilla	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,512,610.71	
			03/27/18	Evelyn Malaque Felomino	Malabon City	Ultrasound	990.00	2,511,620.71	
			03/27/18	Loreta Mallari Ortega	Santa Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,511,270.71	
			03/27/18	Jenele Baron Ocson	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,595.00	2,509,675.71	
			03/27/18	Rachelle Maang Alvarez	Intramuros, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	2,509,350.71	
			03/27/18	Rachelle Maang Alvarez	Intramuros, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,508,860.71	
			03/27/18	Jeizel Jane Jaralbe Libron	Pasig City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,508,370.71	
			03/27/18	Gisselle Enrera Jandoc	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,507,880.71	
			03/27/18	Gisselle Enrera Jandoc	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,507,760.71	
			03/27/18	Myla Bodino Candia	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,507,270.71	
			03/27/18	Rosalinda Binnua Lelis	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,507,150.71	
			03/27/18	Rosalinda Binnua Lelis	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,506,660.71	
			03/27/18	Ma. Jenica Domogma Bandong	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	2,505,945.71	
			03/27/18	Ma. Jenica Domogma Bandong	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,505,455.71	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/28/18	Cris Andrei Beliran Quico	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,620.69	2,501,835.02	
			03/28/18	Evelyn Jordan Soriano	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	2,500,637.02	
			03/28/18	Evelyn Jordan Soriano	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,500,387.02	
			03/28/18	Jessica Mae Arevalo Lalong Isip	Indang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	6,682.37	2,493,704.65	
			03/28/18	Sheryl Gamba Fuller	Santa Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,493,454.65	
			03/28/18	Sheryl Gamba Fuller	Santa Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,491,895.65	
			03/28/18	Analie Capangpangan Alvarico	San Juan City	Hospital Bill	5,965.42	2,485,930.23	
			03/28/18	Melisa Sinamban Espino	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,485,440.23	
			03/28/18	Myla Balanag Mangahas	Sto. Niño, Nueva Ecija	Hospital Bill	485.49	2,484,954.74	
			03/28/18	Catherine Erro Arce	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,484,464.74	
			03/28/18	Celeste Lagula Olido	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,483,974.74	
			03/28/18	Emma Ferrer Meneses	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	1,290.00	2,482,684.74	
			03/28/18	Aileen De Asis De Guzman	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,482,334.74	
			03/28/18	Rochelle Donghit Gervacio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,482,274.74	
			03/28/18	Marisol Leonor Mendoza	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,482,024.74	
			03/28/18	Edesa Emping Asuncion	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,481,674.74	
			03/22/18	Girl Tayurang	Pasay City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	2,479,574.74	
			03/24/18	Boy Pastrana	Silang, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	2,477,474.74	
			03/24/18	Boy Guzman	Silang, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	2,475,374.74	
			03/26/18	Carolina Nicdao Sumera	Guiguinto, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	230.00	2,475,144.74	
			03/26/18	Carolina Nicdao Sumera	Guiguinto, Bulacan	Ultrasound	560.00	2,474,584.74	
			03/27/18	May Ann Amora Caballes	Calocan City	IUD Insertion	200.00	2,474,384.74	
			03/27/18	Nerissa Nivera Añoover	Valenzuela City	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,474,244.74	
			03/27/18	Rowena Camingawan Matillano	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,474,104.74	
			03/27/18	Marlyn Robles Padilla	Taguig City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,473,964.74	
			03/27/18	Marlyn Robles Padilla	Taguig City	Pap Smear	180.00	2,473,784.74	
			03/27/18	Deona Rotamula Sepida	Ermita, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,473,644.74	
			03/27/18	Love Grace Lubguban Reambonanza	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,473,504.74	
			03/27/18	Jeanine Urdelas Pimentel	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,473,364.74	
			03/27/18	Geraldine Catulmo Lacondazo	Quezon City	Pills	140.00	2,473,224.74	
			03/27/18	Sean Kenneth Villacora Del Rosario	Tondo, Manila	Scrotum Ultrasound	560.00	2,472,664.74	
			03/27/18	Justine Pepito Calip	Intramuros, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,472,524.74	
			03/27/18	Glenda Nobleza Saludar	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	2,472,174.74	
			03/27/18	Lovely Joy Hernandez Danas	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	2,470,639.74	
			03/27/18	Lovely Joy Hernandez Danas	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,470,389.74	
			03/28/18	Lynie Guile Timtim	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,470,269.74	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/28/18	Raymond San Antonio Rodas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	489.85	2,469,779.89	
			03/28/18	Jazzel Terrazula Orbista	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	7,607.39	2,462,172.50	
			03/29/18	Maricris Vicente Tagara	Makati City	Hospital Bill	3,815.47	2,458,357.03	
			03/29/18	John Mark Tagara Conanan	Makati City	Hospital Bill	3,081.22	2,455,275.81	
			03/29/18	Imelda Madeline Obaldo Padrelanan	Cavite City	Hospital Bill	1,996.88	2,453,278.93	
			03/29/18	Catherine Mercene Conde	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	312.74	2,452,966.19	
			03/29/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	2,452,448.19	
			03/29/18	Jocelyn Cargando Franco	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,226.53	2,450,221.66	
			03/29/18	Maribel Manggao Dimaculangan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	500.00	2,449,721.66	
			03/29/18	Joy Ann Acebuche Sacramento	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,448,286.66	
			03/29/18	Rixa Caleigh Dawal Guasch	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	755.66	2,447,531.00	
			03/29/18	Charmy Grace Esmao Peñero	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	6,687.44	2,440,843.56	
			03/29/18	Jangiya Malia Camposanto Tolentino	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,959.52	2,434,884.04	
			03/29/18	Jarielyn Valloyas Camposanto	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,793.96	2,433,090.08	
			03/20/18	Rena Joanna Bautista Cadayday	Taytay, Rizal	Hospital Bill	3,445.81	2,429,644.27	
			03/21/18	Ronalyn Gregorio Castuciano	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,427,880.27	
			03/23/18	Marites Tomas Garcia	Sampaloc, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	2,427,740.27	
			03/23/18	Chris Jane Meguiso Behona	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	140.00	2,427,600.27	
			03/23/18	Nenita Montallana Cuizon	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,427,460.27	
			03/23/18	Aprilane Dela Cruz	Navotas City	Pills	140.00	2,427,320.27	
			0/23/18	Rea Chentez Simplina	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	2,427,020.27	
			03/23/18	Glenda Marie Fernandez Pangilinan	Pasay City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,426,820.27	
			03/23/18	Judy Ann Quising Berlon	Parañaque City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,426,680.27	
			03/23/18	Vivian Mituda Dela Cruz	Parañaque City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,426,540.27	
			03/23/18	Marivic Cernelio Banog	SJDM, Bulacan	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,426,400.27	
			03/23/18	Lorna Castillon Morales	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,426,260.27	
			03/23/18	Merice Pangan Macatangay	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,426,120.27	
			03/23/18	Jacqueline Erandio Biros	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,424,356.27	
			03/23/18	Jacqueline Erandio Biros	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	2,423,866.27	
			03/23/18	Negiel Pacatang Versoza	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,422,431.27	
			03/23/18	Joy Mae Pasio Cuevas	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	784.00	2,421,647.27	
			03/23/18	Jessa Ngayaan Condat	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,420,088.27	
			03/23/18	Conchita Qullbio Casidsid	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	2,420,018.27	
			03/23/18	Crisanta Teroy Glecia	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,109.00	2,418,909.27	
			03/23/18	Crisanta Teroy Glecia	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,418,559.27	
			03/23/18	Teresita Dela Cruz Sanchez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	2,418,459.27	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/23/18	Teresita Dela Cruz Sanchez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,418,109.27	
			03/23/18	Lea Bautista Ocdavit	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,836.00	2,415,273.27	
			03/23/18	Teresa Lorcha Evangelista	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,415,153.27	
			03/23/18	Teresa Lorcha Evangelista	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,414,663.27	
			03/23/18	Lorena Tesiorna Dioquino	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,414,173.27	
			03/23/18	Deoly Ann Sabido Vergara	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,413,683.27	
			03/23/18	Rocell Pilar Muñoz	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,413,193.27	
			03/23/18	Andrea Marie Burata	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,211.00	2,411,982.27	
			03/23/18	Ma. Christina Visagas Dansico	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	2,411,732.27	
			03/23/18	Janelyn Serrano Tenorio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,409,968.27	
			03/23/18	Kimberly Francisco	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,049.00	2,408,919.27	
			03/23/18	Evelyn Macaspe Arevalo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,499.00	2,407,420.27	
			03/23/18	Evelyn Macaspe Arevalo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,407,170.27	
			03/23/18	Rose Belen Acebuche Orsaiz	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,160.00	2,406,010.27	
			03/27/18	Ailene Kho Embuscado	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	740.00	2,405,270.27	
			03/27/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,403,835.27	
			03/27/18	Aleli Anne Cuenco Silva	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,403,715.27	
			03/27/18	Aleli Anne Cuenco Silva	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,403,465.27	
			03/27/18	Arianne Jean Encontro Balderama	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	2,403,305.27	
			03/27/18	Arianne Jean Encontro Balderama	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,402,955.27	
			03/28/18	Robiryn Orosco Dannud	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,402,465.27	
			03/29/18	Joannah Boyles Ignacio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,401,030.27	
			03/30/18	Marilyn Mendoza Flores	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	4,477.91	2,396,552.36	
			03/30/18	Joan Baustista Cadayday	Taytay, Rizal	Hospital Bill	1,017.81	2,395,534.55	
			03/31/18	Clarissa Domer Salle	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,394,099.55	
			03/31/18	Mary Anne Cajayon Yson	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	834.30	2,393,265.25	
			03/31/18	Celexander Ismael Calumpiano Delorino	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	6,242.02	2,387,023.23	
			03/31/18	Rosalinda Binnua Lelis	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,058.23	2,385,965.00	
			03/12/18	Joan Mansalapus Capistrano	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,026.00	2,384,939.00	
			03/13/18	Erlyn Caroline Peña	Caloocan City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,384,799.00	
			03/13/18	Aira Samonte Encarnacion	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,384,679.00	
			03/18/18	Emily De Monteverde	Malabon City	IUD Removal	300.00	2,384,379.00	
			03/13/18	Erica May Cassandra Villorejo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	140.00	2,384,239.00	
			03/14/18	Charity Joy Villafrancia Montilla	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	2,383,756.00	
			03/14/18	Charity Joy Villafrancia Montilla	Silang, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	2,383,016.00	
			03/14/18	Ranesa Ponce	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,382,876.00	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/14/18	Royspit Alvarez Rufino	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,250.00	2,380,626.00	
			03/14/18	Kristaline Ferrer Delos Santos	Malate, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,474.00	2,377,152.00	
			03/22/18	Salima Gallardo Omar	Caloocan City	CT Scan	8,340.00	2,368,812.00	
			03/22/18	Girl Camantique Sarza	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,600.00	2,367,212.00	
			03/22/18	Boy Magante	Bacoor, Cavite	Medicines	4,408.52	2,362,803.48	
			03/23/18	Boy Estrada	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Medicines	4,500.00	2,358,303.48	
			03/24/18	Boy Uy Baldizar	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	8,780.00	2,349,523.48	
			03/26/18	Nicole Remegio Labanda	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,349,033.48	
			03/26/18	Cruzal Imperial Cruz	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	465.00	2,348,568.48	
			03/26/18	Rhodora Villaflor Tubieron	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,347,133.48	
			03/26/18	Evelyn Nallano Sereño	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	2,345,578.48	
			03/26/18	Julie Ann Daganta Miralles	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,345,088.48	
			03/26/18	Jehan Cary Sahisa Mallavo	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,446.00	2,341,642.48	
			03/26/18	Boy Cachola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	575.00	2,341,067.48	
			03/27/18	Reazel Villaflor Vallecer	Rodriguez, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	2,340,116.48	
			03/27/18	Mary Ann Torniado Garcia	Parañaque City	BTL Check-up	140.00	2,339,976.48	
			03/27/18	Jovelyn Humanoy Dumaplin	Naic, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	2,339,776.48	
			03/27/18	Riza Gail Bacli Arriola	Intramuros, Manila	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,339,636.48	
			03/27/18	Claire Marie Savaleon Pausanos	Pasig City	Laboratory Procedure	400.00	2,339,236.48	
			03/28/18	Catherine Doinog Rubante	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,337,677.48	
			03/28/18	Richil Discallar Roda	Quezon City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,337,537.48	
			03/28/18	Angelita Jimenez Capino	Tarlac	IUD Removal	300.00	2,337,237.48	
			03/28/18	Criscelle Tabanao	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,335,678.48	
			03/28/18	Cylender Diaz Ariem	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,335,188.48	
			03/28/18	Junessa Jane Garcia Reponte	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,334,698.48	
			03/28/18	Cristina Samano Arcilla	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,024.00	2,332,674.48	
			03/28/18	Jellyn Ann Cinco Mancera	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,079.00	2,330,595.48	
			03/15/18	Jacquelyn Santos Dula	Caloocan City	CT Scan	2,300.00	2,328,295.48	
			03/16/18	Vilma Molato Cureg	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	2,327,795.48	
			03/16/18	Kristell Bandilla Cambel	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	2,326,240.48	
			03/19/18	Maria Luisa Ambil Hartshorn	Occidental Mindoro	Laboratory Procedure	555.00	2,325,685.48	
			03/21/18	Raniel Rhenz Gan Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	2,320,685.48	
			03/21/18	Rafa Austin Logronio Alcantara	Sta. Cruz, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,548.74	2,317,136.74	
			03/22/18	Aubrey Gregorio	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	2,317,076.74	
			03/22/18	Aubrey Gregorio	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,316,586.74	
			03/22/18	Noelyn Calamba Logronio	Sta. Cruz, Cavite	Hospital Bill	394.61	2,316,192.13	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/22/18	Dona Haute Rejano	Ermita, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,315,702.13	
			03/22/18	Dona Haute Rejano	Ermita, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,315,582.13	
			03/22/18	Florna Manulit Torres	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,315,462.13	
			03/23/18	Maria Fe Haincadto Ewa	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	2,315,112.13	
			03/23/18	Binos Ubat Tutdud	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	2,313,553.13	
			03/23/18	Binos Ubat Tutdud	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	250.00	2,313,303.13	
			03/24/18	Jimalyn Calleja Arnilla	San Pedro, Laguna	Hospital Bill	513.97	2,312,789.16	
			03/25/18	Catriona Louise Calma Recreo	Kawit, Cavite	Hospital Bill	75.00	2,312,714.16	
			03/25/18	Angela Colas Calma	Kawit, Cavite	Hospital Bill	8,445.12	2,304,269.04	
			03/26/18	Janice Yonson Pisalbon	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	2,303,779.04	
			03/26/18	Janice Yonson Pisalbon	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	2,303,659.04	
			03/26/18	Marivic Mambanlag Muñoz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,301,895.04	
			03/26/18	Marivic Mambanlag Muñoz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	2,301,645.04	
			03/26/18	Girl Mativo	Quezon City	NBS and Hearing Test	950.00	2,300,695.04	
			03/26/18	Mary Joy Cruz Sy	Imus, Cavite	Chest X-ray	224.00	2,300,471.04	
			03/26/18	Bernardina Curachea Dela Roca	Sariaya, Quezon	Hospital Bill	801.17	2,299,669.87	
			03/26/18	Carla Jane Del Rosario Quinquito	San Pedro, Laguna	Hospital Bill	240.43	2,299,429.44	
			03/27/18	Noralea Ramos Badron	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	728.63	2,298,700.81	
			03/28/18	Deces Ibañez Buag	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,298,210.81	
			03/28/18	Jannete Dimayuga Brazil	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,297,860.81	
			03/28/18	Emelyn Fernandez Trinidad	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	2,296,425.81	
			03/28/18	Dovah Cabactulan Canonoy	Port Area, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,296,225.81	
			03/28/18	Jenny San Diego Navarra	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,295,735.81	
			03/28/18	Sandra Mades Acero	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,295,245.81	
			03/28/18	Charlene Carañes Saill	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	203.00	2,295,042.81	
			03/26/18	Bea Mara Garcia	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	2,294,692.81	
			03/27/18	Helen Paulo Ramos	Taytay, Rizal	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,294,552.81	
			03/27/18	Princess Mae Gallemba Magdaong	Tondo, Manila	X-Ray	224.00	2,294,328.81	
			03/27/18	Maria Arroyo Bernardo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,805.00	2,292,523.81	
			03/27/18	Maria Arroyo Bernardo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	200.00	2,292,323.81	
			03/27/18	Adela Abon Calma	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,292,183.81	
			03/27/18	Liza Esmolo Espartina	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	2,291,983.81	
			03/27/18	April Bulalacao Altasin	Carmona, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,290,219.81	
			03/27/18	Princess Isabelle Cusi Rosario	Parañaque City	2D Echo	2,300.00	2,287,919.81	
			03/28/18	Jenelyn Campuesto Aragawanon	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,287,779.81	
			03/28/18	Deoly Ann Vergara Aguilar	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	685.00	2,287,094.81	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of March 31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	Date Referred	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			03/28/18	Aiza Mae Ubaldo Alonsagay	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	2,286,346.81	
			03/28/18	Mercy Santiago Rebalde	Quezon City	IUD Insertion	200.00	2,286,146.81	
			03/28/18	Rosemarie Gurrobat Geronimo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	2,285,881.81	
			03/28/18	Gian Carl Bacyao Batag	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,672.00	2,284,209.81	
			03/28/18	Gian Carl Bacyao Batag	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	2,283,649.81	
			03/28/18	Mary Louise Carrito Paglicawan	Caloocan City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	2,283,509.81	
			03/28/18	Minnie Ann Asuncion Martin	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	2,283,309.81	
			03/28/18	Daisy Almonte Bolaños	Lopez, Quezon	IUD Removal	300.00	2,283,009.81	
			03/28/18	Regie Silaya Diwa	Potrero, Malabon	Ultrasound	350.00	2,282,659.81	
			03/28/18	Edelyn Fajela Garjas	Quezon City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	2,282,519.81	
			03/28/18	Jeanerose Palafox Alvior	Makati City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,282,379.81	
			03/28/18	Salvecion Batoon Garcia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	2,282,199.81	
			03/28/18	Salvecion Batoon Garcia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	2,282,059.81	
			03/28/18	Mickaella Melchor	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	2,281,569.81	
			03/28/18	Mickaella Melchor	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	2,279,805.81	
			03/28/18	Angelie Rapsing Rio	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	2,279,057.81	
			03/28/18	Angelie Rapsing Rio	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	2,278,707.81	
				Total Utilization For March 1-31, 2018				1,706,988.52	2,278,707.81

Certified Correct:

MERCILITA D. FORTIER

Accountant IV

/agb